 VELOOITY

LQUIPHENT SOLLT/OMS koko

The Single Source for ALL of your Blow Molding Needs!




[Table of Contents CE6

WE SUPPLY PARTS FOR YOUR UNILOY, LIBERTY & PORTOLA BLOW MOLD MACHINEs

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC Contacts 3 Swing Arm Pages 80-85
Upgrade Information & Assembly Drawings
Overview Pages 4-9 Cooling Bed & Trimmer Pages 86-97
New Machines, Rebuilds, Upgrades & Services Cooling Bed Information, Trimmer Information &
Extruder Group Pages 10-19 Assembly Drawings, Buckets, Trimmer Indexers
Thrust Bearing, Ball Splines, Rotary Grease Unions, Neck Tooling Pages 98-112
Air Barrel Cooling Kits, Shot Cylinders, Gear Boxes, Shear Steels, Neck Inserts, Blow Pin Bodies,
Screws, Barrels, Hoppers, Magnet Boxes, A-frames, Blow Pin Stems, Floating Blow Pin Adaptors,
Drives, Motors Spin Trim & Ram Down Tooling,
Air Manifold Pages 20-29 Volume Control Inserts, Gages
Upgrade Information & Assembly Drawings Upgrade Kits & Packages Pages 113-118
Clamp Components Pages 30-50 VFD Drive Kits, Hydraulics, Spin Trimmer, PLC,
Assembly Arrangements for both Single & Safety & Guarding
Double Rotac® Machine Platens
Die Head Components Pages 51-79

-1 Head Arrangements, -4 Head Arrangements,
Dies, Mandrels, Choke Screw Assemblies,
Mandrel Adjustment Assembly, Heating Elements,
Ram Down Blow Pin Cylinders, Standard & High
Flow Blow Pin Cylinders, Small Guts Layouts,
Liberty Die Head Assembly, Stripper Assembly,
Small Guts

THE SINGLE SOURCE FOR ALL YOUR BLOW MOLDING NEEDsS

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 2



[Contact List CE6

Tom Blaszkow President Mark Trott Operations Manager
Phone: (704) 287-1024 Phone: (724) 657-2182
Fax: (724) 658-5720 Mobile: (724) 614-8394
Email: tblaszkow@yvelocityes.com Fax: (724) 658-5720
Email: mtrott@velocityes.com
Chase Dickson Client Service Manager Rob Fedorka Sr Technical Sales Representative
Phone: (724) 657-2145 Phone: (724) 657-2156
Mobile: (724) 344-9553 Mobile: (724) 971-2211
Fax: (724) 658-5720 Fax: (724) 658-5720
Email: cdickson@yvelocityes.com Email: rfedorka@velocityes.com

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 3



{Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. Machines CE6

MACHINES DELIVERED IN AS LITTLE AS 6 WEEKS

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. offers a variety of machines to meet your production needs and cost parameters. Our ma-
chines offer many features and options, including direct load trimmer, detabber and spin trimmer, leak detector, cooling bed and
many more.

« Over 30+ years of blow molding experience goes into the
design of every blow molding machine.

« Integrated real time preventative maintenance software

« Service after the sale

« Latest efficiency upgrades for optimal performance

« Shortest lead time in the industry

. State of the art electronics with operator friendly man/
machine interface

Call Velocity Equipment Solutions
today for more information on how we
can save money and produce
better quality bottles faster!

THE SINGLE SOURCE FOR ALL YOUR BLOW MOLDING NEEDsS

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 4



[Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. Machines CE6

OPTION

BENEFIT

Open Frame Design

Reduces maintenance time by
providing easy access.

High Efficiency Extruders

Save money with more  efficient
use of power.

Allen Bradley Controls
Standard

Simple to understand, easy to pro-
gram and faster to troubleshoot.

Front Die Adjust

Improves bottle quality by making
adjustments easier, safer and more
precise.

Panel view Color
Touchscreen

Provides easy visibility, operation,
and includes temperature monitor
and controls.

Hopper Drain

Allows for safe and fast removal of
resin for cleaning or color change.

Servo Drive Trimmers

Simplifies the operation, allows
monitoring, and reduces the set-up
time.

Air Barrel Cooling Systems

Eliminates hazardous heat transfer
fluid and pump, and reduces the
cooling costs.

Custom Features Available

Allows the customer to modify the
machine to the specific operation
they desire.

Velocity’s blow molding equipment makes life easier for
the bottlers of dairy products, water, juices, and other
non-carbonated beverages. We know what bottle-makers
want from their blow molding equipment. We have de-
signed our equipment to save time, money, and to make
better bottles, allowing the customer to benefit.

We redesigned the blow mold machine to make it simpler to use.

« Save time on changeovers
« Save time on wear-part replacement and maintenance
» Designed for safety, ease-of-use, and easy cleaning

« Built with materials that last longer — tool steel rather than

casted parts
« Produce better bottles
« Customizable to meet the customer’s individual needs

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 5




[Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. Rebuilds & Upg CE6

Do you have an aging machine that is not preforming to your
current capacity needs? Let one of Velocity’s Equipment Specialist HELP!

If you are not getting the maximum quality or production from your bottle blow
molding process, Call Velocity Equipment Solutions Today! (800) 521-1368

We have an array of rebuild and upgrade options that can make your equipment perform better than ever, at a fraction of the cost
of a new machine. Our 30+ years of maintaining and upgrading Uniloy®, Liberty, and Portola Blow Mold equipment provides you
with the resources you need to make your equipment run better, faster, and more efficiently than ever before.

An On-Site Audit Uncovers the Possibilities

One of our equipment experts will discuss the condition
of your equipment with your operations and maintenance
managers. An assessment of your current blow molding
system will include:

e A precise assessment of your blow molding system’s
current condition.

e Alist of corrections and maintenance updates needed to
restore or maintain your machine’s performance.

« Recommendations for extending the service life of your
blow molding system or improving its quality and
productivity via specific upgrades and/or rebuilds.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 6



[Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. Rebuilding You CE6

We do rebuilding the way it should have been done the first time!

Our rebuild process begins by tearing the machine down to the bare frame. We re-machine all the critical surfaces. Next
we sandblast and repaint the frame and any reusable components, such as platens or the trimmer base. We then build
the machine as if it were new, with the latest innovations and technology.

Before

Call today to
speak with one
of our

Blow Mold
Experts

(800) 521-

Are you scratching your head on how to get your aging
Uniloy® to run more efficiently?

Let Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC show you the options to rebuild your machine using the

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 7



Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. Upgrade Options CE6

Upgrade What does it do? Major Benefits

Eliminates the need for heat transfer fluid & chiller. Less

Air Barrel Cooling Replaces liquid-cooled systems with air-cooled Expensive to Maintain.

Transports bottles through a trimmer & Easier to operate & maintain. Quicker & easier
Down Stream Package

detabber changeover.

Transports bottles from machine to the

Cooling Bed Safer & more reliable. Improved controls.

trimmer
Variable Frequency Drive (VFD) Replaces old Eddy current drive for extruder Less expensive to operate. More accurate control.
Hydraulic Power Unit Replaces the old double pump system Ei::eger B SR, CEErElE S reulble eliesl: Lengisr Sl
High Flow Air System Replaces old air system Allows faster cycle time. More reliable.
Front Die Adjust Replaces the old four point design Egtsﬂtee;’ CERIDT (2 BEIEr ER[USIMEN B Uzl preelies SEier
Servo Drive Swing Arm Replaces hydraulic system More consistent, accurate control.
PLC(s) Replace(s) relays in trimmer and/or machine Eliminates counter & relays. Provides more reliable
cabinet results. Decreases cycle time.
Trimmer Cabinet R.eplaces trimmer cabinet & fully rewires Replages relays & updates trimmer wiring to eliminate
trimmer downtime.

Trimmer includes latest PLC, guards &

Rebuilt Trimmer .
interlocks

Greater reliability. Enhances safety.

Crossover Catwalk Platform that mounts over the cooling bed Safer reach to hand adjustments. Keeps dirt off bottles.

Safety guard over the front of the machine

“Z” Steps & Guards
clamp

Safer, more secure. Large opening for adjustments.

Sliding Safety Door Includes latest safety switches and interlocks |Safer, more secure. Larger opening for adjustments.

Replaces original assembly to add life to rotary

Aluminum Swing Arm Assemblies
actuator

Consistent gripping of bottles for less downtime.

We offer many available upgrades, including a complete rebuild of your aging Uniloy® machines to give them a new lease on life. These rebuilds include
a disassembly and rebuilding from the ground up of your current machine. We give special attention to all electronics, hydraulics, and moving parts with
a total replacement of many critical components.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 8



[Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. Available Qua CE6

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC offers EMERGENCY Blow Mold Parts
and Services 24 HOURS A DAY -7 DAYS A WEEK

Velocity offers 24/7 emergency blow mold service as well as, our standard monthly, quarterly, and bi-annual visits.
During these visits to the blow molders we review and tune up the blow molding machines. This service also allows
our service personnel to document and record blow mold operations and equipment in order to keep updated
records of machine history. Velocity will also be able to help with problems over the phone based off the compiled
data taken from each visit.

A thorough examination and detailed inspection report will be performed on the following blow mold operation systems:

A ? o Clamp Assembly

‘ « Reducer Drive Assembly

« Head Assembly

o Stripper Assembly

« Barrel Cooling

o Extruder Drive Assembly

o Pneumatic Assembly

« Hydraulic Assembly

o Programmer Assembly

« Cooling Bed Assembly

o Trimmer Assembly

« Molds and Tooling

» Bottles will be sent in for inspection (Bottle Inspection Report, BIR)
« Record all operation parameters

« Repairs will be made or rescheduled

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 9




[Thrust Bearing Assembly CE6

Thrust Bearing Assembly ~ Assy-606

Item:| Description: |Req’d Qty| Part Number:
Thrust Bearing.
1 |Main Housing. 1ea [M512-012
2 |Brass Bushing 1ea |M512-002
3 |Wear Strip 2ea [M512-014
4 |Rotary Housing 1Tea |M512-043
5 |Key 1set |M512-045
6 |Thrust Bearing Tea [1100-0144
7 |Split Ring 1set |M512-044
8 [Shoe 2ea |M512-001

400R11 Thrust Bearing Assembly ~ Assy-627
Item:| Description: |Req’d Qty| Part Number:
Thrust Bearing.
Main Housing. 1ea |M512-068
Bushing 1ea |M512-067
Rotary Housing 1ea |M512-066
Thrust Bearing 1ea |1100-1137
Split Ring 1set |M512-065

AW |IN |-~

The assembly will fit the Uniloy® 350R2, Recip2000, and Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. RS and RT Series.

Velocity also sells Thrust Bearing Assemblies
for the Uniloy® 400R11

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 10



[Ball Splines

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC stocks
Ball Splines for DCCZ 250R1, 350R2,
400R11, Receipt 2000 and Velocity’s RS

and RT Machines

CE6

Ball Spine Assemblies

Uniloy® 350R2  (Uniloy® R2000

or R3 ASSY-609 |ASSY-620 Uniloy® 400R11

8 Groove 8 Groove

Req’d
. |Description: Qty: [Part Number: Part Number:  |Part Number:

Ball Spline 1]MP001200014 |MP001200025 |MP001200014
Ball Spline Bushing 1IM512-011 M512-063 M512-063
Bushing Seal 1)MP001000032 |MP001000032 |MP001000032
Ball Spline Cap 1IM512-013 M512-062 M512-062
Cap Seal 1]MP001000016 |MP001000016 |MP001000016

Pickle Fork:

4 1/2” Wide: M520-215
2.3” Wide:M520-390
Velocity also Stocks Cages

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 11



[Rotary Grease Union for 350/400 Ballspline

Req’d

Req’d

Description: Qty Part Number: Description: Qty Part Number:

Rotary Union 1ea [M512-054 Adjustment Mount 1ea |M512-061
Cap 1ea |M512-055 Ya” Tube 1ea [2220-1161
Spacer 4 ea |M512-057 4-1/2” Pickle Fork 1ea |[M520-215
Grease Union 1ea |M512-056 Oil Seal 1ea [MP001000016
Spacer 2ea [M512-058 Rawhide Seal 1ea |MP001000032
Mounting Block 1ea |M512-059 Oil Seal 2ea |1755-0209

Key 1 Set |[M512-045

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

CE6

12




[Air Barrel Cooling Package ~ ABC Kit

CE6

Air Barrel Cooling Assembly
.. Req’d
Item: Description: Part Number:
Qty:
1 |Blower 4 MP000504001
2 |Heater Bands 12 MP000501035
3 |Bayonet Adaptor 4 M510-060
4 |Front Barrel Support 1 M520-156
5 |Shroud Housing 4 M512-052
6 [Thermocouple 4 MP000502019
7 |Support Blower 1 M512-028
8 |Support Blower Bracket 1 M512-032
9 |Liquid Cooled Feed Throat 1 M512-025D
Uniloy® Air Barrel Cooling Upgrade Assembly
Item: Description: Description: Part Number:
Uniloy® 250 (No
1 |Feed Throat) ASSY-619 |[MP000504001
2 |Uniloy® 2016 ASSY-621  IMP000501035
3 |Uniloy® 350 R2 ASSY-617  |M510-060
4 |Uniloy® 300R2 ASSY-614 |M520-156
5 |Uniloy® 350R1 M512-052
6 |Uniloy® R2000 MP000502019

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC Air Barrel Cooling Upgrade package
replaces the standard liquid-cooled systems with air. The benefit from this
upgrade is the elimination of heat transfer fluid and chiller. The upgrade
package after installation is less expensive to maintain than the traditional
liquid-cooled system.

This package is available as shown and also with a liquid-cooled feed

ASSY-617

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 13



[Shot Cylinder CE6

Shot Cylinder Part Numbers
8” Stroke 1350-0252
10” Stroke 1350-0273
Super Bolts 1450-1078

N Y rd 4
IS o
£ ’
> -
¥ A1 7
V . e
7
/? Z

7
S

How do ybli prevent the # 1 failure to your machine frame?

Bolt your shot cylinder to the machine and torque it down with the
Velocity Super Bolt

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 14



[Gear Boxes for Uniloy 350 Series, Recip 2000 an CE6

Gear Box

2365-0247

Works with your Uniloy®
R2000, 400R11 and 350R2

New Gear Boxes Available

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 15



[Screws and Barrels

CE6
Screws

400R11 - 4” Screw MP002110008

250R1 - 2.5” High Efficiency
Screw MP002110012
350R2 & R3 - 3.5” MP002110013

High Efficiency Fusion 1 Screw
350R3 & R3 3.5”" DM2 Screw |[MP002110022
R2000 - 90mm MP002110024
High Efficiency Screw

350R1 - 3.5” Screw MP002110017

3.5" 350R2 / R3 Copolymer Mixer High
Effiency Screw

MP002110031

Barrels
350R2 & R3 - 3.5” Barrel MP002110007
400R11, 400E20 - 4” Barrel |MP002110009
R2000 - 90mm Barrel 7-1/2”  |MP002110025
R2000-100mm Barrel MP002110027

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

16




[Hoppers and Magnet Boxes CE6

Velocity’s Hoppers include a drain that allows for a safe and fast removal of
resin. The drain makes cleaning and color changes easier and faster.

Hopper Part Number: 1900-0094 Magnet Box Part Number: 1675-0005

LEQUIPHENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 17



[A-Frames CE6

Complete A-Frames Available

Part Number: M520-158

Shown: A-Frame for a
6-Head Gallon Machine

Shown: A-Frame for a 6-Head
A-Frames to convert:

4-Head to a 6-Head Machine
4-Head to an 8-Head Machine
Wire A-Frames are Available

Complete Front End Conversion Kits Available

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 18



[Extruder Motors and Drives CE6

U.S. Heavy Duty Motors Drives

75 HP - 175 RPM Motor 2385-0076 Ethernet Adaptor ~ Network Ready
Frame: RL2570 20B-D125A3ANNAECO - 75HP 2385-0074
75 HP - 1800 RPM Motor 2385-075 20B-D156A3ANNAECO - 100 HP 2385-0068
Frame: 365T i 20B-D180A3ANNAECO - 125 HP 2385-0085
100 HP - 1750 RPM Motor 2385-0070 Standard Drives
Frame: RL2578 20B - D 125A3ANNANNCO - 75 HP 2385-0086
100 HP - 1800 RPM Motor 2385-0078 20B - D156A3ANNANNCO - 100 HP 2385-0087
Frame: 405T 20B - D180A3ANNANCO - 125 HP 2385-0088
125 HP - 1750 RPM Motor 2385-0083
Frame: RL2586
125 HP - 1800 RPM Motor

2385-0084
Frame: 444T 385-008

ALL Drves are Meawy Duty Rate

Fully Enclosed and Unclosed Drives are Available
*** Listed are the Unclosed Part Numbers ***

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 19



[High Flow Air Manifold Systems CE6

Decrease Your Cycle Time
Increase Bottle Quality

Decrease Maintenance Time and Cost
Our High Flow Air Manifold System will do all the above and more!

L~ ;.);gv‘}ﬂﬁ"{(
Y ) “)ﬁw'@

Upgrade Kits are Available for your
Uniloy® 350 Series, 400 Series, R2000,

Rocheleau, Liberty and
Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC Machines

Our High Flow Air Manifold System will replace your current air system.

The Benefits of our system are:

« Faster fill time due to a large poppet valve usage

« Faster exhaust time due to quick exhaust valve usage
« Decreased cycle time and maintenance cost

« Improved blown bottle quality

« Quieter than Older Models

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 20



[High Flow Air Manifold Systems CE6

= = , a4 4 .
High Flow Air Manitold Details
Examples of Savings
(Note: this is only for an example. Actual savings will vary per machine)

Our high flow air system utilizes the latest technology in Pneumatic
valves and manifolds. This provides for the quickest delivery of air to

fill the bottle cavity and optimizes the exhaust time. Current cycle time: 8.00 Sec

Up to15% faster cycle time with a VES Air Manifold System: 1.20
Typically with the addition of this system there will be a 15% sec faster cycle
Improvement in cycle time due to quicker inflation and quicker New Cycle Time: 6.80 Sec

exhaust. An additional benéefit is a better quality container. By inflating
the bottle faster, the end result is a more uniform plastic distribution
and better container.

Running at a 90% efficiency 24-hours a day / 7 days a week
equals:
8.00 sec cycle time: 68,040 cycles/week
6.80 sec cycle time: 80,047 cycles/week
An increase of 12,007 cycle

Bottles Blown per Week

Bottles blown per week:
4 Head at an 8.00 sec cycle: 272,160
700,000 at a 6.80 sec cycle: 320,188

600,000 An increase of 48,028 bottles
500,000 _ .

400,000 O 8.00 sec 6 Head at an 8.00 sec cycle: 408,240
300,000 m6.8 sec at a 6.80 sec cycle: 480,282

200,000 An increase of 72,042 bottles

100,000 -

Bottles Blown/Week

8 Head at an 8.00 sec cycle: 544,320
& head 8 head at a 6.80 sec cycle: 640,376
An increase of 96,056 bottles

Machine Cavitation

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 21



[High Flow Air Manifold Systems CE6

ther GRITICAL Areas to be Considere

For this system to function properly the correct volume of air is required. At the minimum, the high flow air manifold system
will need 1” supply line to provide the correct amount of air flow.

Voltage:
The system can be purchased as a 110-volt AC for older machines or a 24-volt DC for newer or updated machines. Single or Double

Action.

Please specify your voltage requirements at the time of your order. Velocity Equipment Solutions, LL. requires a Site Survey to be
completed prior to placing the order.

Blow Pins and Stripper Valves:

If your machine is set up without blow pins, then the high flow air manifold system can be purchased without the blow pin valve. Also, if
your machine does not use a stripper, then the system can be purchased without the stripper valve. The stripper valve or blow pin-
valve can be capped off as well.

We recommend using the following with the High Flow Air Manifold Upgrade:
Blow Pin Body: M105-104- # (See page 116 for Available Sizes)
Blow Pin Stem: M102-088
Blow Pin Adaptor

The usage of these will allow quicker inflation and faster exhaust times.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 22



[4 Head High Flow Air Manifold System CE6

4 Head High Flow Air Manifold System

Single Solenoid Valve System: ASSY-021

Double Solenoid Valve System: ASSY-022

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 23



4 Head High Flow Air Manifold System Bill of Materials CE6
Part Num- Part Num-
Item: Description: Qty: ber: Item: Description: Qty: ber:
1 |104104-N04 Needle Valve 1/2” NPT 4 |2485-0360 20 |129-106 1-1/4” Plug 2 12220-1501
2 |STN-1/2 Shuttle Valve 1/2” NPT 4 [2485-0361 21 |4.5 Round Stainless Steel Plate 1 |M520-225
3 |HFP-12808-B 8-Port Manifold 2 |2485-0381 22 |129-102 3/8” Plug 1 [2220-1336
4 |AM-17-8 8 Port Manifold Modified 2 |2485-0363 23 |[MK55X2NC-8 Mick Mfg 1” Dual Flow Base 2 [2485-0369
5 [IN441-023-023 1/2” Hex Nipple 12 |2220-0682 24 [229-858 MK15-MK55 Adapter o 2 —
LSMO0808 Coilhose Pushlock Swivel
6 |Fitting 1/2x1/2 8 [2485-0364 o5p [954SA400K000030 MK55 Single Sol 2pos Pre-Blow Valve | 1 [2485-0358
LRMO0808 Coilhose Pushlock Fitting 554SS400K000030 MK55 Double Sol 2pos Pre-Blow
7 |1/2x1/2 8 |2485-0365 Valve 1 |2485-0355
N35441089 Air Operated Poppet o5g [P54SA400K000030 MK55 Single Sol 2pos Blow Valve 1 |2485-0358
8 [Valve 172" NPT 4 |2485-0443 554SS400K000030 MK55 Double Sol 2pos Blow Valve 1 |2485-0355
JCMO06-NPMO8 SAE Fitting 3/8" x 554SA400K000030 MK55 Single Sol 2pos Blow Pin Cylin-
9 2" 4 12220-1375 der Valve 1 |2485-0358
L12RM Coilhose Pushlock Hose - 25C 155455400K000030 MK55 Double Sol 2pos Blow Pin Cyl-
10 |1/2” Hose ID 14ft_[2820-0089 i der Valve 1 |oa85-0355
11 _[Thread-o-let 1/2” Stainless Steel 4 2485-0367 152SA400K000030 MK15 Single Sol 2pos Stripper Valve | 1 [2485-0359
Stainless Steel Pipe Sch. 10 Grade 26A
121303 1 13525:0008 15255400K000030 MK15 Double Sol 2pos Stripper Valve | 1 [2485-0356
134" Aluminum Channel 1_13118-0002 152SA400K000030 MK15 Single Sol 2pos Blow Exhaust
14 |2” Architectural Channel 1 [3500-0023 Actuator Valve 1 |2485-0359
15 |1x2x1/8 Aluminum Angle 1 [35000020 | | 298 |45555400K000030 MK15 Double Sol 2pos Blow Exhaust
16 4" Structural Aluminum Channel 2 [3118-0002 Actuator Valve 1 |2485-0356
17 |IN103-102-023 1/2x1/2 Fitting 4 12220-1131 27 [229-858 MK15-MK55 Adapter 1 |2485-0370
18 [129-103 1/2” Plug 4 |2220-1496 28 [229-880 MK55 Manifold Block 1/2” Ports 1 |2485-0371
29 [229-630 MK15 Manifold Block 38/” Ports 2 [2485-0372
30 [IN103-104-024 1/4” x 1/4” Male Straight 2 [2220-0935
31 |IN103-308-022 3/8” x 3/8” Male Straight 3 [2220-1516
32 |IN116-104-021 1/4’x1/4” Branch Tree 4 [2220-0766
We stock replacement parts and valves! 33 1129-103 1/2" Plug 1 12220-1496
34 |JCM16-MNP16 1" NPT x 1” SAE Fitting 3 [2485-0373
www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 24




[6 Head High Flow Air Manifold Systems CE6

6 Head High Flow Air Manifold System

Single Solenoid Valve System: ASSY-023

Double Solenoid Valve System: ASSY-024

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 25



[6 Head High Flow Air Manifold System Bill of Materials CE6
Part Part
Item: Description: Qty: | Number: | |jtem: Description: Qty: | Number:
1 |104104-N04 Needle Valve 1/2” NPT 4  |2485-0360 20 [129-106 1-1/4” Plug 2 [2220-1501
2 |STN-1/2 Shuttle Valve 1/2” NPT 4 [2485-0361 || 21 |4.5 Round Stainless Steel Plate 1 |M520-225
3 |HFP-12808-B 8-Port Manifold 2  |2485-0381 22 [129-102 3/8” Plug 1 [2220-1336
4 _|AM-17-8 8 Port Manifold Modified 2 [2485-0363 || 23 |MK55X2NC-8 Mick Mfg 1” Dual Flow Base 2 [2485-0369
5 [IN441-023-023 1/2” Hex Nipple 12 |2220-0682 24 [229-858 MK15-MK55 Adapter 2 |-
LSM0808 Coilhose Pushlock Swivel
6 |Fitting 1/2x1/2 8  |2485-0364 554SA400K000030 MK55 Single Sol 2pos Pre-Blow Valve| 1 [2485-0358
LRMO808 Coilhose Pushlock Fitti 25A
oilhose Pushlock Fitting 5545S400K000030 MK55 Double Sol 2pos Pre-Blow
7 [1/2x1/2 8  [2485-0365 Valve 1 |2485-0355
N35441089 Air Operated Poppet o5g [P54SA400K000030 MK55 Single Sol 2pos Blow Valve 1 |2485-0358
8 |Valve 1/2" NPT _ _ 4 |2485-0443 554SS400K000030 MK55 Double Sol 2pos Blow Valve 1 |2485-0355
J/C'},"OG‘NPMOS SAE Fitting 3/8" x 554SA400K000030 MK55 Single Sol 2pos Blow Pin Cylin-
9 |12 . 422201915 1 lder Valve 1 |2485-0358
L12RM Coilhose Pushlock Hose - 55455400K000030 MK55 Double Sol 2pos Blow Pin Cyl-
10 [1/2” Hose ID 14ft |2820-0089 - der Valve 1 |bass0355
11_[Thread-o-let 1/2” Stainless Steel 4 [2485-0367 152SA400K000030 MK15 Single Sol 2pos Stripper Valve | 1 |2485-0359
Stainless Steel Pipe Sch. 10 Grade 26A
12 1803 1135250008 152SS400K000030 MK15 Double Sol 2pos Stripper Valve | 1 [2485-0356
13 4" Aluminum Ghannel 1 13118-0002 152SA400K000030 MK15 Single Sol 2pos Blow Exhaust
14 |27 Architectural Channel 1 3500-0023 Actuator Valve 1 |2485-0359
: 26B
15 11x2x1/8 Aluminum Angle 1 13500-0020 152SS400K000030 MK15 Double Sol 2pos Blow Exhaust
16 |47 Structural Aluminum Channel 2 3118-0002 Actuator Valve 1 |2485-0356
17 [IN103-102-023 1/2x1/2 Fitting 4 [2220-1131 | 727 |229-858 MK15-MK55 Adapter 1 24850370
18 [129-103 1/2" Plug 4 [2220-1496 || 28 [229-880 MK55 Manifold Block 1/2” Ports 1 [2485-0371
29 [229-630 MK15 Manifold Block 38/” Ports 2 |2485-0372
30 [IN103-104-024 1/4” x 1/4” Male Straight 2 |2220-0935
31 |IN103-308-022 3/8” x 3/8” Male Straight 3 [2220-1516
| 32 |IN116-104-021 1/4°x1/4” Branch Tree 4 [2220-0766
We stock replacement parts and valves! 33 [129-103 172" Plug 1 122201496
34 |JCM16-MNP16 1" NPT x 1” SAE Fitting 3 |2485-0373
www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 26




[8 Head High Flow Air Manifold Systems CE6

8 Head High Flow Air Manifold System

=] f
6s 2\
g L z
i | W amni !L’ @
] ~
@ /‘r-- .m.r.f-'.g;u —(8)
@ @) L )
—ris)
Q@e ’ NOTE:
= : = @ S HOSES LEFT OFF [HIS VIEW FOR CLARITY

Single Solenoid Valve System: ASSY-025

Double Solenoid Valve System: ASSY-026

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 27



[High Flow Air Manifold System ~ Main Air Supply

ASSY-020 Main Air Supply . . . .

o Description Qty: | Part Number. The main air supply is sold with all the
1_|MVL42NOBAY Lockout Valve 1 _2485-0346 | fittings and brackets for mounting on the
2 |Inlet/Outlet Brackets with Brackets 1 |2485-0347 .

3 |Coalescer 1 |2485-0348 machine.
4 |Diverter Block 1 |2485-0349
5 |Coalescer 1 |2485-0350
6 |Regulator 3 |2485-0351
7 |Lubricator 1 |2485-0352
8 [1/4” NPT Street Elbow 1 12485-0353
9 |1”1ID Hose 1” NPT Male Barb 2 |2485-0354
10 |EKF42B 5 Micron Particular Filter Element 1 |1475-0095
11 |EKF42D .3 Micron Particular Filter Element 1 |1475-0096
12 |GB160 Gauge 0-160 3 |2485-0357
& /
Contact your Velocity Sales Representative N“ﬁt| ’

for more information

(800) 521-1368

CE6

el

7T
W

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

28




CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS FOR REPLACMENT WITH
HIGH FLOW AIR MANIFOLD

COMPANY:

CITY:

STREET:

ZIP:

CONTACT:

Phone:

E-MAIL

MACHINE INFORMATION REQUIRED

MACHINE MODEL
NUMBER OF HEADS
BOTTLE SIZE

CURRENT VALVE INFORMATION REQUIRED

SIZE OF
CURENTLY SINGLE DOUBLE  FITTINGS (1/4",

VALVE FUNCTION USE (Y/N) SOLENOID (Y/N) SOLENOID (Y/N)  3/8", 1/2")

STRIPPER ACTUATION

BLOW PIN CYLINDERS

PRE-BLOW AIR NA NA

BLOW AIR NA NA

VIEWING FROM THE FRONT OF MACHINE

CURRENT AIR MANIFOLD EXHAUSTS TO (RIGHT OR LEFT)

SIZE OF EXHAUST PIPE FROM MANIFOLD (2",3". 4" OR 6")

CURRENT MAIN AIR MOUNTED ON (RIGHT OR LEFT)

INCOMING LINE SIZE TO THE MAIN AIR (1", 1-1/2", 2")

LINE INCOMING TO THE MAIN AIR FROM (RIGHT OR LEFT)

DISTANCE BETWEEN DOOR FRAMES

SPECIAL NOTES OR REQUIRMENTS

We require this form to be completely filled out prior to entering the sales order for your high flow air
manifold system. This form allows you as our customer to enter your current information about your
machine to ensure that the new high flow air manifold system will work properly on your machine.

»

2

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[Clamp Packages Available ~ Overview CE6

We stock clamp components for your Uniloy®, Liberty, Portola Blow Mold
or Velocity Blow Mold Machines

On a Budget? Ask about our exchange program.

Get $$$ for your old platens Save $$$ by purchasing
and bushing holders. reconditioned platens and bushing holders.

Velocity stocks components for Double Rotac Clamp Packages —R2000
Clamp Components—Heavy Duty—Light Duty—Intermediate Duty and
Platens

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 30



[34” x 15” Single Rotac® Clamp Package ~ 4 Head Gallon

34" X 15" Clamp Package ~ Single Rotac®~ 4 Head Gallon

Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: Uniloy® Part No.

1 Front Platen 1 M500-005 838575

2 Center Platen 1 M500-153 837311

3 Rear Platen 1 M500-024 ---

. ” New: MAT00064

4A Bushing Holder 2 4 Refurbished: MAT00064R 831381

5A Platen Shoe 3 MATO00071 829494

6A Platen Shoe 3 MAT0099 879445

7A Platen Rail 6 MATO00169 823722

8B Clevis 4 MATO00166 841261

Toggle Link + Bearing Pressed together 4 Assembly: ASSY-119
9B (we ship the links with the bearings 4 Toggle Link: MAT00687 Toggle Link: 841262
pressed in, but can also be sold
separate) 8 Bearing: MP001200006 Bearing: 615026

10B Toggle Pin 8 MAT00846 841263
11A Tie Bar 4 MATO00784 882947
12A Hex Nut 4 MATO00785 320079
13A Tie Bar Nut 8 MATO00556 882948

14B Rotac® Arm Right 1 MATO00688 841259

15B Rotac® Arm Left 1 MATO00689 841260
16A Split Ring / Retainer Ring 4 MATO00168 841225

17B Rotac® Actuator 1 MP002320003 -

We Stock Rotac® Actuators: Part Number: MP002320003

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

CE6

31




[34” x 15” Single Rotac® Clamp Package ~ 4 Head Ga

Single Rotac® Tie Bar Package: ASSY-105
Single Rotac® Toggle Package: ASSY 106

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 32



[38” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Toggle Pac

Bill of Materials ~ Toggle Assembly
ltem: Part Description Qty: Part Number:
1 Center Rotac® Arm 1 M511-122 \A,
2 Toggle Pin 6 MAT00846 e StOCk A"
. . 6 Assembly: ASSY-119

Toggle Link + Bearing Pressed To- _
3 gether (we ship the links with the 6 Link: MATO0687 C|amp COmponent

bearings pressed in, but can also be 12 | Bearing: MP001200006

sold separate) J Pa rtS

4 Clevis 6 MATO00166
5 Rotac® 2 MP002320003
6 Rotac® Arm Left 1 MATO00689
7 Rotac® Arm Right 1 MATO00688

Clamp Components are Shipped
with all the fasteners needed for
easy assembly at your location!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 33



[38” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Tie Bar Pac CE6

Tie Bar Package with Platens
No. Part Description Qty: Part Number
1 Platen Rail 6 MAT00169
2 Platen Shoe 3 MATO00071
3 Tie Bar Nut 4 MATO00785
4 Split Ring 6 MATO00168
5 Tie Bar Nut 8 MATO00556
New: MAT00064
6 2” Bushing Holder 4 Refurbished:
MATO00064R
7 Tie Bar 4 MATO00784
8 Platen Shoe 3 MATO00999
9 Front Platen 1 See Page 49
10 Center Platen 1 See Page 49
11 Rear Platen 1 See Page 49

We Stock All Clamp
Component Parts

Contact your Velocity Sales Representative

for more information

(800) 521-1368

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 34



[27.5” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Light Duty ~ Tie Bar Pa

27.5" x 15" Double Rotac® Clamp Package - Tie Bar Package
Light Duty Clamp Assembly for a 6 Head Gallon or an 8 Head Half Gallon
Part Number for Package: ASSY-107 We stock all clamp
Platens Purchased Seperately Uriioy® PartNum- component parts!
Item: Description: QTY: |Part Number: ber
1 Front Platen 1 See Page 54 - Call your Sales
2 Center Platen 1 See Page 54 -
3 Bushing Holder 2: 6 Rel;lcs\r/é.. I\I\/I/I,:'I_I'_(())(())(())E;LLR 831381 Representative today
. for your new
4 Rear Platen 1 See Page 54
5 Split Ring/Retainer Ring 4 MAT00168 841225 Clamp Assembly
6 Hex Tie Bar Nut 4 MATO00785 320079 or
7 Tie Bar 4 MATO00784 882947
8 Tie Bar 2 MAT00766 882946 Spare Parts!
9 Tie Bar Nut 14 MATO00556 882948
10 Platen Shoe 6 MATO00071 829494
11 Platen Shoe 3 MATO00999 879445
12 Platen Rail 9 MATO00169 823722

We stock Rotac® Actuators: Part Number MP002320003

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 35



e
Ll
O

We stock Rotac® Actuaors: Part Number MP002320003

[27.5” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Light Duty ~ Tie Bar

36

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[27.5” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Light Duty ~ Tie Bar Pack CE6

27.5” x 15” Double Rotac ® Clamp Assembly
Light Duty Clamp Assembly for a 6 Head Gallon or an 8 Head Half Gallon
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: Uniloy ® Part No.:

1 A [Rotac ® Arm Left 1 |MATO00689 841260

Toggle Link + Bearing Pressed Together 8 [Assembly: ASSY-119
2 A [(we ship the links with the bearings 8 [Link: MAT00687 841262

pressed in, but can also be sold seperate) 16 |Bearing: MP001200006 615026
3 A [Clevis 8 |MAT00166 841261
4 A |[Toggle Pin 16 [MAT00846 841263
5 B |Rotac® Actuator 2 |MP002320003 -
6 B |Rotac® Center Arm, Left 1 |M511-042 -
7 B [Rotac® Center Link 1 |M511-040-2 -
8 B |Rotac® Center Arm, Right 1 |M511-041 -
9 A |Rotac® Arm Right 1 |MAT00688 841259

Package A: Toggle Package Part Number: ASSY-102
Package B: Center Link Package Part Number: ASSY-109

We stock Rotac® Actuators: Part Number MP002320003

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 37



[27.5” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Light Duty ~ Toggle

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 38



[28” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Intermediate Duty ~ Toggle P

28” x 15” Double Rotac ® Clamp Assembly ~ Tie Bar Package

Intermediate Duty Clamp Assembly for a 6 Head Gallon or an 8 Head Half Gallon

Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: Uniloy ® Part No.:
1 Front Platen 1 See Page 54 -
2 Center Platen 1 See Page 54 -
3 Rear Platen 1 See Page 54 -
Split Ring / Retainer
4 Ring 4 MAT00168 841225
5 Tie Bar Hex Nut 4 MATO00785 320079
6 Middle Tie Bar Nut 6 MATO00445 879533
7 Tie Bar Nut 8 MATO00556 882948
6 New: MAT00064
8 Bushing Holder 2” Refurbished: 831381
MATO00064R
2 New: MAT00054
9 Bushing Holder 2-1/2” Refurbished: 871027
MAT00054R
10 Tie Bar 2” 4 MATO00784 882947
11 Tie Bar 2-1/2” 2 MAT00221 882945
12 Platen Shoe 6 MATO00071 829494
13 Platen Rail 9 MATO00169 823722
14 Platen Shoe 3 MATO00999 879445

Part Number for Package: ASSY-108

Platens Purchased Separately

CE6

Call your Sales
Representative
today for your
new clamp
assembly or
spare parts

We Stock Rotac® Actuators Part Number: MP00232003

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

39



e
Ll
O

[28” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Intermediate Duty ~ Tie

40

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[28” x 15” Double Rotac® Intermediate Duty Toggle Package & Center Li

28” x 15” Double Rotac ® Clamp Assembly
Intermediate Duty Clamp Assembly for a 6 Head Gallon or an 8 Head Half Gallon
Item: Description: Qty: | Part Number: Unilor‘}(o®_ Part
1 A |Rotac ® Arm Left 1 MATO00689 841260
Toggle Link + Bearing Pressed Together 8 ﬁgsse;r_\:a !|y9
. . . , Link:
2 A |(we ship the links with the bearings 8 MAT00687 841262
pressed in, but can also be sold separate) 16 MP%S?SB?):OOES 615026
3 A |[Clevis 8 MAT00166 841261
4 A [Toggle Pin 16 MAT00846 841263
5 B |Rotac® Actuator 2 MP002320003 -
6 B |Rotac® Center Arm, Left 1 M511-042 -
7 B |Rotac® Center Link 1 M511-040-2 -
8 B |Rotac® Center Arm, Right 1 M511-041 -
9 A |Rotac® Arm Right 1 MAT00688 -

CE6

We Stock Rotac®
Actuators Part

Number:
MP00232003

Package A: Toggle Package Part Number: ASSY-102
Package B: Center Link Package Part Number: ASSY-111

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 41



[28.5” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Heavy Duty ~ Tie Bar Pack

28.5” x 15” Double Rotac ® Clamp Assembly ~ Tie Bar Package

Heavy Duty Clamp Assembly for a 6 Head Gallon or an 8 Head Half Gallon
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: Uniloy ® Part No.:

1 Front Platen 1 See Page 54 -

2 Center Platen 1 See Page 54 -

3 Rear Platen 1 See Page 54 -

4 Bushing Holder 2-1/2” ° N%ngmﬁ}:gggfm 871027

MATO00054R

5 Tie Bar 6 MAT00221 882945

6 Tie Bar Nut 14 MATO00445 879533

7 Tie Bar Nut* 4 M511-013 885094

8 Platen Shoe 6 MATO00051 871019

9 Platen Rail 6 M511-112 878897

* Tie Bar Nut with MTG. Holes for Outer Bores on Front Platens Only

CE6

We Stock Rotac®
Actuators Part
Number:

MP00232003

Part Number for Package: ASSY-101
Platens Purchased Separately

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 42



e
Ll
O

[28.5” x 15” Double Rotac® Clamp Package ~ Heavy Duty ~ Tie Bar

43

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[28.5” x 15” Double Rotac® ~ Heavy Duty ~ Toggle Package & Center Li

28.5” x 15” Double Rotac ® Clamp Assembly
Heavy Duty Clamp Assembly for a 6 Head Gallon or an 8 Head Half Gallon
Uniloy ® Part
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: No.:
1 A |Rotac ® Arm Left 1 MATO00689 841260
Toggle Link + Bearing
Pressed Together 8 Assembly: ASSY-119
5 A (we ship the links with the
bearings 8 Link: MAT00687 841262
pressed in, but can also be
sold separate) 16 Bearing: MP001200006 615026
3 A [Clevis 8 MAT00166 841261
4 A [Toggle Pin 16 MATO00846 841263
5 B |Rotac® Actuator 2 MP002320003 -
6 B [Rotac® Center Arm, Left 1 M511-042 -
7 B |Rotac® Center Link 1 M511-040-1 -
8 B |Rotac® Center Arm, Right 1 M511-041 -
9 A |Rotac® Arm Right 1 MAT00688 841259

CE6

We Stock All
Clamp

Component
Parts

Package A: Toggle Package Part Number: ASSY-102
Package B: Center Link Package Part Number: ASSY-103

Clamp Components are shipped with all of the fasteners needed for easy assembly at your location!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 44



e
Ll
O

Toggle Package & Cent

[28.5” x 15” Double Rotac® ~ Heavy Duty

45

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[RZOOO Clamp Package

28.5” x 15” Double Rotac ® Clamp Assembly
Heavy Duty Clamp Assembly for a 6 Head Gallon or an 8 Head Half Gallon
Uniloy ® Part
Iltem: Description: Qty: Part Number: No.:
1 Rear Platen 1 - -
2 Metric Clevis 8 M514-002 -
Toggle Link + Bearing Pressed Together 16 Assembly: ASSY-119
3,4 |(we ship the links with the bearings pressedin, | 8 Link: MAT00687 841262
but can also be sold separate) 16 Bearing: MP001200006 615026
5 Center Platen 1 - -
6 Rotac® Arm Left 1 M514-006 -
7 Rotac® Actuator 2 MP0002320007 -
8 Bushing Holder 2-1/2” 4 M514-012 147488
9 Tie Bar 2-1/2” 4 M514-013 147476
10 |Platen Shoe 6 M514-011 147467
11  |Platen Rail 6 M514-010 L14545
12  |Metric Toggle Pin 16 M514-007
13  |Split Ring 6 M514-016 143251
14  |Front Platen 1 - -
15  |3” Super bolt Tie Bar Assembly 2 M514-015 2502407
16  |Tie Bar 3” 2 M514-019 679706
17  |Tie Bar Nut 2-1/2” 16 M514-014 143295
18  |Rotac Center Link 1 (size dependent on machine) -
19 Bushing Holder 3” 2 M514-021 679740
20 [Rotac® Arm Right 1 M514-005 -
21 Center Rotac® Arm Left 1 M514-004 -
22  |Center Rotac® Arm Right 1 M514-003 -

CE6

Package A: Toggle
Package Part Number:
ASSY-102

Package B: Center Link
Package Part Number:
ASSY-103

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 46



e
Ll
O

[RZOOO Clamp Package

47

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[Platens

CE6

Platens Available Through Velocity Equipment Solutions:

6 Head Gallon Light Duty - 27.5” x 15” Double Rotac®
Front Platen: M500-017
Center Platen: M500-018
Rear Platen: M500-192

6 Head Gallon Intermediate Duty - 28” x 15” Double Rotac®
Front Platen: M500-030
Center Platen: M500-031
Rear Platen: M500-032

6 Head Gallon Heavy Duty - 28.5” x 15” Double Rotac®
Front Platen: M500-002
Center Platen: M500-147
Rear Platen: M500-191

8 Head Half Gallon Light Duty - 27.5” x 15” Double Rotac®
Front Platen: M500-076
Center Platen: M500-077
Rear Platen: M500-192

8 Head Half Gallon Intermediate Duty - 28” x 15” Double Rotac®

Front Platen: M500-021
Center Platen: M500-022
Rear Platen: M500-032

8 Head Half Gallon Heavy Duty - 28.5” x 15” Double Rotac®
Front Platen: M500-190
Center Platen: M500-148
Rear Platen: M500-191

We also offer refurbished platens
at a discounted price!

If unsure about your platen type, refer to the
Platen Measure Up Sheet on Page 54 - for a Sales
Representative to assist you with the correct
platens for your operation.

Other Platens are also available.
Call a Sales Representative for more details.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 48



Platens

A
B1 B2
+ + + + + + + + + + + + +
Y 43 VaRN
B i Y4
ANFA 4 RNEA
G +/-|- + +f-‘_\+
N J NA
I 4 S
; + + + + + + + + 4 4+ + +
F ] | |
U C T Cz 1 D
A OVERALL PLATEN WIDTH H | PLATEM KEY HEIGHT
A [ 2 | HALF OF THE OVERALL PLATEM WIDTH DISTANCE FROM TOP FROM PLATEN SHOE SLOT
B7 |DISTANCE FROM CENTER TIE BAR TO THE QUTER TIE BAR (CENTER TC CENTER) TO CENTER OF TIE B4R
B2 |DISTANCE FROM CENTER TIE BAR TO THE GUTER TIE BAR (CENTER TO CENTER) J | DISTANCE BETWEEN TIE BARS (CENTER—TO—CENTER)
(7 |DISTANCE FROM CENTER OF THE CENTER TE 8AR TO THE PLATEN SHOE SLOT K | CUTSIDE TE BAR DIAMETER
(2 |DISTANCE FROM CENTER TIE H&R TO THE CUTER TIE BAR (CEMTER TG CENTER) L | CENTER TIE BAR DIAMETER
[ |PLATEN SHOE SLOT WDTH TOTAL MUMBER OF TIE BARS
E | OVERALL PLATEN HEIGHT
F PLATEN SHOE HEIGHT
G DISTANCE FROM TOF OF THE PLATEM SHOE SLOT TO THE BOTTOM OF THE PLATEMN KEY
Mo
Q LET DESCRIFTION BY DATE
CONFIDENTIAL UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFED | A /72010  VELOGTY EQUIPHENT SOLUTIONS, LLc
. CHECEED DATE
R e NEW CASTLE, PENNSYLVANIA
FROGLEM [ClASKOSIS REQUIRES THE EXFRESS STAMP ALL PARTS WITH DRAMNG KO, N HEAT TREAT SCalE T DESCRIPTION _ ,
FERMISAQN OF ALLIED TOOL ING, NOT T3 BE LGCATION VARKED B¥ THE MARK — CRU3 NTE Platen Dimensiocn Shee
U, R LG | LT O oivexsions W
WRITTEN CONZENT OF ALLIED TOOL. | PLACE f 19:’]] FABRICATION = 06
g EL:EE H E65 SURFACE FIN 12577 [Nt :“\? M500- XXX OF .]

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

CE6

49




[Die Head Overview CE6

Make Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC your first call when needing replacement parts for your Uniloy®,
Liberty or Velocity Blow Mold Machines. We stock replacement parts!

Die Head Assembilies:
-1 Head Assemblies ~ Pages 57-60
-4 Head Assemblies ~ Pages 61-64
-4 Parison Programmed on 6.125” Centers ~ Pages 65-66
-4 Parison Programmed on 8” Centers ~ Pages 67-68
Front Die Adjust Uniloy ® and Velocity Machines ~ Pages 69-71

Front Die Adjust - Uniloy ® R2000 ~ Pages 72-73

You’re Die Head Assembly not Listed? Not a Problem!

We can supply parts for a full assembly for any style die head.

Call your Sales Representative for more Details!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 50



[ -1 Head Assembly ~ without a Bleedscrew

(12) (18)
pay s \‘\'r‘} TN '/_n. =) Loy
] 1w @ ©
g’ / | I / / {
| !

A full line of
Dies & Mandrels Available!

See Page 78 for the full list.

Cartridge Heaters

Thermocouples

8" ~ M510-028
3” ~ M510-046

Melt Bolt ~ M510-055
Adj. Depth ~ M510-057

90° Fixed Bayonet ~ M510-058
Thermocouple Adapter ~ M510-060

D OO ©® (
-"I A s::ﬁ%\, / oo/ / /0., /
1011 ||lu~|'/.\\o\I 'n |rr.~|'/.\":I II % : >~ ) /S 4/
DO _Yooe—n O/,
\_.__.‘:#/ m/
-1 Style Head Assembly without a Bleedscrew
Uniloy ® Part
Item: Description: Part Number: No.:
1 |Mandrel Adjusting Nut MATO00744 832477
2 |Retainer Plate MAT00354-03 832470
3 |Retainer Ring MAT00354-02 832471
4 |Spacer M510-014 827349
5 |Mandrel Ext. Nut Retainer M510-015 832473
6 |Mandrel Sleeve Adjusting Nut M510-008 832472
7 |Upper Mandrel Sleeve M510-002 832474
8 |Lower Mandrel Sleeve M510-003 832475
9 |Die Block As Required -
10 [Seal Ring M510-010 844694
11 |Feed Throat with Bleed Port M510-004 832478
12 |Flange Screw ~ 12 point MAT01446 8876320
13 |Adjusting Ring M510-009 832476
14 |Die As Required -
15 |Clamp Ring MAT00217 826027
16 |[Mandrel As Required -
17 |Heater Band - Die Tip M510-011 3930012
18 |[Heater Band - Feed Throat M510-043 -

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 51



[—1 Head Assembly ~ with a Bleedscrew CE6

( ﬁ)
M @ 6G) (6) @) (8) \ "/ (9
\I,_,f \".”/ \T,/ \I,/ \;._J Ay '\r_z \ >/ \;,_/
f i | | / { f / /

LN L oAy [ oy / S /
."ﬂ*“'f |nﬂu| lll 111 Lurr\:-l Tl {. ;l—ﬂ'h%_] 1 =I'ﬁ . i 5 {‘h:
9 \&// @ & t‘@y D '\J/L = \l-\‘lf;yic;, ~

-1 Style Head Assembly with a Bleedscrew

Item: Description: Part Number: Uniloy ® Part No.: H

1 |Mandrel Adjusting Nut MATO00744 832477 A fu" "ne Of

2 |Retainer Plate MAT00354-03 832470 Dies & Mandrels Available!

3 |Retainer Ring MATO00354-02 832471

4 [Spacer M510-014 827349

5 |Mandrel Ext. Nut Retainer M510-015 832473 .

6 |Mandrel Sleeve Adjusting Nut M510-008 832472 See Page 78 fOl‘ the f"" "St.

7 |Upper Mandrel Sleeve M510-002 832474

8 |Lower Mandrel Sleeve M510-003 832475

9 |Die Block As Required -

10 |Seal Ring M510-010 844694

11 |Feed Throat with Bleed Port M510-034 832478

12  |Flange Screw ~ 12 point MATO01446 8876320 Cartridge Heaters Thermocouples

13 |Adjusting Ring M510-009 832476 8" ~ M510-028 Melt Bolt ~ M510-055

14 |Die As Required - 3" ~ M510-046 Adj. Depth ~ M510-057

15 |Clamp Ring MAT00217 826027 90° Fixed Bayonet ~ M510-058

16 |Mandrel As Required - Thermocouple Adapter ~ M510-060

17 |Heater Band - Die Tip M510-011 3930012

18 |Bleed screw M510-033 886991

19 |Heater Band - Feed Throat M510-042 -

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 52



O
L
O

[Standard -1 Head Assembly

53

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[Standard—1 Head Assembly

Standard -1 Head Assembly
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: | Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Mandrel 1 As Required 21 |Blow Pin Adaptor 1  |MAT00974*
2 Die 1 As Required 22  |Pre-finish Riser 2  |MATO00965
3 Flange Screw 8 MATO01446 23 |SHCS 1/2-13x7” LG 2 |MP00105018
4 Pressure Ring 1 M510-009 24 |Blow Pin Stem 1  |[MAT00214*
5 Feed Throat 1 M510-004 25 |Mandrel Sleeve Adj. Nut 1 |M510-008
6 Die Block 1 As Required 26 |Upper Mandrel Sleeve 1 [M510-002
7 Choke Screw 1 M510-025 27 |SHCS 3/8-16x2” LG 12 |MP000103007
8 Choke Screw Plate 1 M510-024 28 |[Seal Ring 1 |M510-010
9 CPSSS 3/4-16x1-1/2” LG 1 MP00159503 29 |SHCS 1/2-13x3-1/2" LG 4 |MP000105011
10 |Mandrel Adj. Nut Ret 1 M510-015 30 |SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/4" LG 6 |MP000103004
1 Spacer 2 M510-014 31 |Clamp Ring 1 |MAT00217
12  |SHCS 3/8-16x4-1/2" LG 2 MP000103015 32 |SHCS 3/8-16x3/4" LG 8 |MP000103002
13 |Retaining Ring 1 MATO00354-02 33 |Die Block Plug 2 |M510-037
14  |Retaining Plate 1 MAT00354-03 34 |Cartridge Heater - 8" LG 8 |M510-028
15 |SHCS 1/4-20x1-1/4” LG 4 MP000101004 35 |Cartridge Heater - 3" LG 2 |M510-046
16 |[Mandrel Adj. Nut 1 MATO00744 36 |Heater Band 2 |M510-043
17 |Blow Pin Cylinder 1 M510-013* 37 |Heater Band 1 |M510-011
18 |SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/4" LG 4 MP00103004 38 |Lower Mandrel Sleeve 1 [M510-003
19  |Pre-Finish Clamp 2 MATO00973 39 |Electrical Cover 2 |[M510-007
20 |Cylinder Mtg. Plate 1 MAT00963 40 |BHCS #10-32x3/8” LG 12 |MP000100011
* Parts change for High Flow Assemblies - Shown as Standard / Top Load
NOTE: Quantities listed are per head

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

CE6

54




[— 4 Head Assembly ~ without a Bleedscrew CE6

D OPHP

P o O P @

Ili III

@D@l@|@ .3/;'_ W () |»U+ | O
% ‘%

-4 Style Head Assembly without a Bleedscrew
Iltem: Description: Part Number: Uniloy ® Part No.: H
1 |Mandrel Adj. Nut MATO00744 832477 A fu" "ne Of
2 |Retainer Plate MAT00354-03 832470 Dies & Mandrels Available!
3 |Retainer Ring for Adj. Nut MAT00354-02 832471
4 |Spacer MAT00354-13 847022
5 [Clamp MATO00354-14 - .
6 |Diverter Sleeve M510-001 876052 See Page 78 fOl' the f"" |'Sto
7 |Die Block As Required -
8 |Pressure Ring M510-069 847018
9  |Feed Throat MATO00760 847017
10 |Die As Required -
11 |Clamp Ring MATO00217 826027
12 Mandrel As Required - Cartridge Heaters Thermocouples
13 [Flange Screw 12 Point (8) MAT01446 8876320 8"~ M510-028 Melt Bolt ~ M510-055
14 |Heater Band - Feed Throat M510-043 - 3"~ M510-046 Adj. Depth ~ M510-057
15 |Heater Band - Die Tip M510-011 - 90° Fixed Bayonet ~ M510-058
Thermocouple Adapter ~ M510-060

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 55




[— 4 Head Assembly ~ with a Bleedscrew CE6

(7
2 E
_ _ _ _ NAAWVA _ . I _ _ -

g OANEANNANGL ey Y 2N an / A ) By

\J> \</ “\} ) N/ Lx?/ J/ Mo \,\‘ ksf_x' '\_‘I_‘,f 1TD \JF:_?' '\:]_I_?x’

I|I ."{ l.-flr / / \q. u |'I .'II I| II.."I I|I

|II 0 '\, -'Ij /B;)/ IIIII / 0 L] / I / 'IIIII a0 III J—\‘! L) l ™ 'IIII.I |III

Illlnl Il|l|| \ A - » \ IJ,"W\l'I f 10 |
D)o _& s 0/ ®( ) () om =)
\o// — /0 \/ / 2/
B NN
-4 Style Head Assembly with a Bleedscrew
Item: Description: Part Number: |Uniloy ® Part No.:

1 |Mandrel Adj. Nut MATO00744 832477 H
2 |Retainer Plate MAT00354-03 832470 A fu" "ne Of

3 |Retainer Ring for Adj. Nut MAT00354-02 832471 Dies & Mandre's Avai'ab'e!
4  |Spacer MAT00354-13 847022

5 [Clamp MAT00354-14 -

6 |Diverter Sleeve M510-001 876052 .

7 |bie Block As Required : See Page 78 for the full list.
8 |Pressure Ring M510-069 847018

9 |Feed Throat MATO0760 886988
10 |Die As Required -
11 |Clamp Ring MATO00217 826027
12  |Mandrel As Required - _
13 |Flange Screw 12 Point (8) MAT01446 8876320 Cartridge Heaters Thermocouples
14 |Heater Band - Feed Throat M510-043 - 8" ~M510-028 M.elt Bolt ~ M510-055
15 |Heater Band - Die Tip M510-011 - 3"~ M510-046 AFjJ- Depth ~ M510-057
16 |Bleed Screw M510-070 886991 90° Fixed Bayonet ~ M510-058

Thermocouple Adapter ~ M510-060

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 56




e
Ll
O

[Standard - 4 Head Assembly

4.

|
P

e ey e Rmpe ey e

/\

57

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[Standard - 4 Head Assembly CE6

Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: ltem: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Mandrel 1 As Required 25 Feed Throat 1 MATO00760

2 Die 1 As Required 26 SHCS 1/2-13x3” LG 6 MP000105009
3 Flange Screw 8 MAT01446 27 Heater Band 2 M510-043

4 Pressure Ring 1 M510-069 28 1” NPT Pipe Plug 1 MPQ000700015
5 Die Block 1 As Required 29 Mandrel Sleeve 1 M510-001

6 Choke Screw 1 M510-025 30 SHCS 1/2-13x1-1/2” LG 6 MP000105003
7 Choke Screw Plate 2 M510-024 31 SHCS 1/4-20x3/4” LG 4 MP000101004
8 SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/2" LG 1 MP00103005 32 Retainer Ring for Adj. Nut 1 MAT00354-02
9 CPSSS 3/4-20x1-1/2” LG 1 MP000159503 33 SHCS 1/2-13x7” LG 2 MP000105018
10 Clamp 1 MATO00354-14 34 Retainer Plate 1 MAT00354-03
11 SHCS 1/4-20x1-1/2” LG 2 MP000101008 35 Mandrel Adj. Nut 1 MATO00354-04
12 Spacer 2 M510-027 36 Pre-finish Riser 2 MATO00965

13 SHCS 3/8-16x3-1/2” LG 2 MP000103013 37 Blow Pin Stem 1 MAT00214*
14 Drive Gear 1 MAT00354-08 38 Blow Pin Adaptor 1 MAT00974*
15 Bronze Bushing 1 MP001200009 39 Cylinder Mtg. Plate 1 MATO00963

16 SHSS 1/4-20x3/8” LG 1 MP000159001 40 Pre-finish Clamp 2 MATO00973

17 Dowel Pin @1/2x1-1/2 LG 1 MP002500021 LY SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/4" LG 4 MP000103004
18 Hex 1 MAT00354-09 42 Blow Pin Cylinder 1 M510-174

19 SHCS 3/8-16x1-3/4” LG 1 MP000103006 43 SHCS 3/8-16x3/4" LG 2 MP000103002
20 Stand-off 1 MATO00354-06 44 Die Block End Plug 2 M510-021

21 Clamp 1 MATO00354-05 45 8” Cartridge Heater - M510-028

22 Heater Band - Die Tip 1 M510-011 46 3” Cartridge Heater - M510-046

23 SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/4" LG 6 MP000103004 47 Electrical Cover 2 M510-007

24 Clamp Ring 1 MATO00217 48 BHCS #10-32x3/8”" LG 12 MP000110011

* Parts change for High Flow Assemblies - Shown as Standard / Top Load
NOTE: Quantities listed are per head

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

58




e
Ll
O

[— 4 Parison Programmed Head Assembly on 6.125” Ce

59

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[- 4 Parison Programmed Head Assembly on 6.125” Cen CE6
-4 Parison Programmed Head Assembly on 6.125" Centers

Item: Description: Qty: | Part Number: | Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Mandrel 1 As Required 27 |1” NPT Pipe Plug 1 MP0007000015
2 Die 1 As Required 28 |Mandrel Sleeve 1 M510-001

3 Flange Screw 8 MAT01446 29 |SHCS 1/2-13x1-1/2” LG 6 |MP000105003

4 Pressure Ring 1 M510-069 30 |LVDT Stand Off 1 M510-081

5 Die Block 1 As Required 31 |Cylinder Nut 1 M510-083

6 Choke Screw 1 M510-025 32 |Spacer 4 |M510-076

7 Choke Screw Plate 1 M510-024 33 |Blow Pin Adaptor 1 MATO00974

8 SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/2" LG 2 MP000103005 34 |SHSS 1/2-13x1-1/2" LG 4 |[MP000159005

9 CPSSS 3/4-10x1-1/2” LG 1 MP000159503 35 |Blow Cyl. Support Plate 1 M510-077

10 Spacer 4 M510-096 36 |Clamp 2 |MATO00973

11 Program Cyl. Support Plate 4 M510-100 37 |SHCS 3/8-16x3/4" LG 4 |[MP000103004
12 SHCS 1/2-13x1-3/4” LG 4 MP000105004 38 |Blow Cyl. for Program Head 1 M510-092

13 Program Cylinder 1 M510-090 39 |SHCS 3/8-16x3/4" LG 2 |MP000103002
14 SHCS 1/4-20x1” LG 2 MP000101006 40 |Die Block End Plug 2  |M510-021

15 Hex Nut #1-72 2 MP000150011 41 |8 Cartridge Heater - |M510-028

16 LVDT to Cyl. Connector 1 M510-082 42 3" Cartridge Heater - M510-046

17 LVDT 1 M510-091 43 |Electrical Cover 2 |M510-007

18 SHCS #10-32x2" LG 2 MP000100020 44 |BHCS #10-32x3/8” LG 12 |MP000110011

19 SHCS 1/4-20x1” LG 1 MP000101006 45 |SHCS 5/16-18x5/8" LG 8 |MP000102017
20 LVDT Clamp 1 M510-080 46  |Manifold Support 2 |M510-084

21 Heater Band - Die Tip 1 M510-011 47 |SHCS 5/16-18x1-1/2” LG 4 |[MP000102005
22 SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/4" LG 6 MP000103004 48 |MOOG D761-508 Servo Valve 1 MP000800001

23 Clamp Ring 1 MAT00217 49 |Hydraulic Manifold 1 M510-074

24 Feed Throat 1 MATO00790 50 |Hydraulic Tubing - Short 1 M510-094

25 SHCS 1/2-13x3” LG 6 MP000105009 51 |Hydraulic Tubing - Long 1 M510-095

26 Heater Band 2 M510-043 52 |SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/2” LG1 4 |[MP000103005

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 60




e
Ll
@

4 Parison Programmed Head Assembly on 8” Cente

_ .

E.

T

o

@) Y
O—

: iR

e

G 7N Py p——
LR

%

| AR —
T

ad

61

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[ - 4 Parison Programmed Head Assembly on 8” Centers CE6
-4 Parison Programmed Head Assembly on 8” Centers
ltem: Description: Qty: | Part Number: |ltem: Description: Qty:| Part Number: | ltem: Description: Qty: | Part Number:
Blow Cylinder for Pro-
1 [Mandrel 1 |As Required 20 |LVDT Clamp 1 |M510-080 38 |gram Head 1 |M510-092
2 |Die 1 |As Required 21 |Heater Band - Die Tip 1 |M510-011 39 [SHCS 3/8-16x3/4" LG 2 |MP000103002
3 |Flange Screw 8 |[MAT01446 22 [SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/4" LG 6 |MP000103004 40 |Die Block End Plug M510-021
4 |Pressure Ring 1 [M510-069 23 |Clamp Ring 1 |MAT00217 41 8" Cartridge Heater M510-028
5 |Die Block 1 |As Required 24 |Feed Throat 1 |MATO00760 42 |3 Cartridge Heater M510-046
6 |Choke Screw 1 |M510-025 25 |SHCS 31/2-13x3" LG 6 |MP000105009 43 |Electrical Cover 2 |M510-007
7 |Choke Screw Plate 1 |M510-024 26 |Heater Band 2 |M510-043 44 |BHCS #10-32x3/8” LG 12 [MP000110011
8 |SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/2" LG 2 |MP000103005 | 27 |1” NPT Pipe Plug 1 |MP000700015 45 |SHCS 5/16-18x5/8" LG 8 |[MP000102017
9 |CPSSS 3/4-10x1-1/2" LG 1 |MP000159503 | 28 |Mandrel Sleeve 1 |M510-001 46 |Manifold Support M510-084
AEROQUIP 2021-8-6S
10 |Spacer 1 |M510-104 29 |Adaptor 2 |MP000700101 47 |SHCS 5/16-18x1-1/2"LG | 4 [MP000102005
Program Cylinder Support MOOG D761-508 Servo
11 |Plate 1 |M510-103 30 |LVDT Stand-off 1 |M510-081 48 |Valve 1 [MP000800001
12 |SHCS 1/2-13x2" LG 2 |MP000105005 | 31 [Cylinder Nut 1 |M510-106 49 |Hydraulic Manifold 1 |As Required
13 |Program Cylinder 1 |M510-105 32 |Spacer 4 [M510-076 50 |Hydraulic Tubing - Short | 1 |M510-108
14 |SHCS 1/4-20x1" LG MP000101006 | 33 |Blow Pin Adaptor 1 |MAT00974 51 |Hydraulic Tubing-Long | 1 |M510-109
15 |Hex Nut#1-72 MP000150011 | 34 |SHCS 1/2-13x2" LG 4 |MP000105005 52 [SHCS 1/2-13x7" LG 4 |MP000105018
Blow Cylinder. Support AEROQUIP 2081-16-12S
16 |LVDT to Cylinder Connector| 1 |M510-497 35 |Plate 1 |M510-102 53 |Reducer 2 |MP000700110
AEROQUIP 2021-12-6S
17 |LVDT 1 |M510-091 36 |Clamp MAT00973 54 |Adaptor 2 |MP000700120
18 |SHCS #10-32x2" LG 2 |MP000100020 | 37 |SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/4" LG MP000103004 55 |Lock Nut Mandrel 1 [M510-111
www.vegcit ig}llowmoldirl%c% M— 5
US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 + UK 0808-234-2117 « Mexico 004" 40Y-¥21ASHY ¢ 3720 -450¢ &8"8 A3 LB 240N $P8652 « New Zealand 0800-449-0982 62




[Front Die Adjust CE6

enefits

Remove the risk of dropping toolsinto the mold.

Have less of a chancegetting burned.

Now have easy accessto adjuston the front of the machines.

No longerhave to maneuveraroundthe die headto adjust.

(o] o o o] 0 Q
o o Q o o
Front Die Adjustment Assembly LOOSEN the side the PARISON POINTS TO
Straightening the Parison TIGHTEN the side the PARISON POINTS AWAY FROM

+— PARISOM

-+— MISSED HANDLE
THINNER. —3 '

)

THINNER

WWW




[- 4 Head (No Bleed Port) Front Die Adjust CE6

-4 Head (No-Bleed Port) Front Die Adjust Assembly
Item: Description: Qty:| Part Number: Part Number:ASSY-512

1 12 Point Flange Screw 3/8-24x4-1/2" LG 2 [1450-1041
2  |O-ring # 335 1 |1550-0634
3 |Adjustment Block 1 |M510-344
4  |Left Side Cam 1 |M510-346
5 Right Side Cam 1 |[M510-347
6 Spacer Cam 4 |M510-348
7 |Die Retainer Ring 1 |M510-345
8 12 Point Flange Screw 3/8-24x1" LG 2 [1450-0944
9 |[SHCS 3/8-16x1" LG 6 |[MP000103003
10 |SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/2" LG 2 |MP000103005
11 |SHCS 3/8-16x2-1/4" LG 6 |MP000103008
12  |Feed Throat (not shown) 1 |[M510-343
13 |Heater Band (not shown) 2 |M510-043
14 |SHCS 1/2-13x2-3/4” LG (not shown) 6 |[MP000105008
15 |12 Point Flange Screw 4 |MAT01446

Die Tip Heater Band:
MP000501034

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 64



[- 4 Head (No Bleed Port) Front Die Adjust CE6

[
\
—

k|
f e

|

"]
PN/

| l r' I 1

NisnlR | (i !
O T ] . ig

—_ _I r.,_i_

[— 1l . i‘h”e H ] - - -\.R Y

mlidln nEaEn e aiElNeC
1 | 5 | ®-~._____ -

il | (A il | e i i i Q0

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 65



[Front Die Adjust ~ R2000 CE6

Front Die Adjust ~ R2000
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
12 Point Flange Sc:)ew M12- : Part Number: M510'427
1 1.75x110mm LG 2 1450-1053
2 O-ring # 335 1 1550-0634
3 Adjustment Block 1 M510-423
4 Left Side Cam 1 M510-424
5 Right Side Cam 1 M510-425
6 Spacer Cam 4 M510-426
7 Die Retainer Ring 1 M510-428
8 12 Point Flange Screw 3/8-24x1” LG 2 M510-438
9 SHCS M10-1.50x20mm LG 6 MP000109562
10 |SHCS M10-1.5x40mm LG 2 MP000109560
11  |SHCS M10-1.5x25mm LG 6 MP000109561
Die Tip Heater Band:

MP000501034

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 66



e
Ll
O

1|

i

iy

[Front Die Adjust ~ R2000

67

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[Nozzles CE6

Description: Part Number: -
Standard Nozzle MATO00441
250 Uniloy ® Nozzle MAT01004
3000 Series Nozzle Ms10-373
Offset Nozzle 2-1/8” Drop M510-394 (
2" Offset Nozzle for Uniloy ® 250R2 M510-402
Nozzle Flat Plate for Uniloy ® 2016 M510-409

Melt Bolt/Stock Temperature Ther
In Stock!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 68



[Choke Screw Assemblies ~ Sealed CE6

Sealed Choke Screw Assembly ~ Part Number: M510-300
Item: Description: Qty: | Part Number:
1 Choke Screw Plate 1 |M510-296
2  |Choke Screw 1 |[M510-295
3 |SHCS 3/8-16x2-1/4" LG 2 |MP000103009
4 |0-Ring .9951Dx1.1950Dx.103THK 1 |MP001000091
5 |SHSS 3/4-10x2-1/2" LG 1 |[MP000159507
6 |3/4-10 Hex Jam Nut 1 |[MP000150022
/ @
o [ /%0
e .I:. =é’_‘_/
O
T
|
®
.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 69



[Choke Screw Assemblies

Unsealed Choke Screw Assembly

Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: |Uniloy ® Part No.:
1 SHSS 3/4-10x1-1/2" LG 1 MP000159503 -
2 Choke Screw Plate 1 M510-024 832217
3 Choke Screw 1 M510-025 832216

NOTE: This choke screw assembly fits both -1 & -4 head assemblies

Choke Screw Assembly ~ Liberty RS3500 Small Guts
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: Liberty Part No.:
1 SHSS 3/4-10x1-1/2” LG 1 MATO01096 -
2 Choke Screw Plate 1 M750-012 20035
3 Choke Screw 1 M750-013 20036
Choke Screw Assembly ~ Liberty RS3500 Standard
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: Liberty Part No.:
1 SHSS 3/4-10x1-1/2” LG 1 MAT01062 -
2 Choke Screw Plate 1 M710-012 20235
3 Choke Screw 1 M510-025 20233

CE6

@—\[/

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 70



[Dies and Mandrels

CE6

Dies

Mandrels

Part Number

Description

Part Number

Description

MATO00580

Gallon Die Uncoated
Diameter: 2.733” - 30°

MAT00358 ~ Uncoated
MAT00358-1 ~ Coated

Gallon Mandrel

MAT01383 ~ Uncoated
MAT01383-1 ~ Coated

Gallon Tri-Ovalized Die (.003”)
Diameter 2.733” - 30°

MATO00129

Half Gallon Mandrel

Gallon Quad-Ovalized .(004”)

M100-205
Diameter: 2.733” - 40°
Gallon Die
M100-094
Diameter: 2.500” - 20°
MAT00339 H.?If Gallon Die Uncoated Diameter:
Diameter: 1.750” - 30°
Small Bottle Die
M100-198
Diameter: 0.500”
Small Bottle Die
M510-355
Diameter: 0.500”
M100-105 Small Bottle Die

Diameter: 0.500”

Call your Sales Representative
today and ask about our
Mandrel Sleeve
Refurbishment Program!

Program Length Mandrels Available - Call for more details

Other Lengths and Custom
Dies & Mandrels Available.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

71



[Mandrel Adjusting Assembly ~ Geared Assembly

CE6

Mandrel Adjusting Assembly

Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Retainer Ring 1 MATO00354-2
2 Retainer Plate 1 MAT00354-3
3 Mandrel Adjusting Nut 1 MAT00354-4
4 Clamp 1 MAT00354-5
5 Stand Off 1 MAT00354-6
6 Drive Gear 1 MAT00354-8
7 Hex 1 MAT00354-9
8 SHCS 1/4-20x3/4” LG 4 |[MP000101004
9 SHCS 3/8-16x1-3/4" LG 1 MP000103006
10 Flange Screw 3/8-16x3-1/2” 2 1450-1072
11 SHSS 1/4-20x3/8” LG 1 MP000156001
12 Bushing 1 MP001200009
13 |Dowel Pin @1/2 x1-1/2” LG 1 MP002500021
14 Spacer 1 MAT00354-13

We stock these fully assembled and ready to
ship!
Call us today to order your NEW

Mandrel Geared Assemblies!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 72



[Ram Down Blow Cylinder Assembly

CE6

Pre-Finish Assembly ~ Hydraulic Ram Down
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Stilts 2 M510-119
2 Cylinder Mounting Plate 1 M510-121
3 SHCS 1/2-13x7" LG 2 MP000105018
4 Clamp 2 M510-120
5 SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/4" LG 4 MP000103004
6 Blow Pin Cylinder 2” x 3” 1 M510-125
7 Mounting Plate 1 M510-118
8 SHCS 5/16-18x1” LG 4 MP000102003
9 Guard 1 M510-122
10  |BHCS 1/4-20x3/4” LG 2 MP000111004
11 Nut 1 M510-117
12 |SHSS 1/4-20x1/2” DOG 1 MP000156002
13 Rod Extension 1 M510-127

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

73




[Blow Pin Cylinder ~ Standard/Bottom Load & High FI

Blow Pin Pneumatic Cylinder Assembly

Item: Description: Qty: |Part Number:
1 Blow Pin Cylinder 1 |M510-174
2 Cylinder Mounting Plate 1 |MATO00963
3 Pre-finish Riser 2 |MATO00965

Blow Pin Adaptor - 1/2-20 Thread] 1 |MAT00974
Pre-finish Clamp 2 |MATO00973

6 SHCS 1/2-13x7” LG (not shown) 2 |MP000105018

Available with High Flow Couplings

MATO00978 5/8” Stem
M515-007 3/4” Stem

— @

N AN

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 74



CE6

[Floating Blow Pin Adaptor

N Floating Blow Pin Adaptor ~ M111-124

Q(' E‘f) 2 Item: Description: Qty: | Part Number:

\ / 1 |Body 1 |M110-125

\ | 2 |cap 1 |M110-126

3 |Piston 1 |M110-127
4 |Piston Seal 1 |MP001000011
] 5 |Spring .38 OD x 5/8 LG 4 |MP002400002
6 [Stainless Steel Ball @3/8 4 |MP002510001
| r': 7 |Roll Pin @1/4 x 3/4” LG 1 [MP002500005
=======| | | F3 8 |SHCS #10-32x5/8"LG 6 |MP000100013
(T ﬁf‘?ﬁn—! FT‘ O] 9 [SHSS 7/16-14x1/2” 1 [MP000159502
¥\ _ﬁ'J' ):|= | 10 |SHSS 7/16x1/2” w/ lock tip 1 |MP000158505
e | T Es 11_[#10 High Collar Lock Washer 6__[MP000151002

f-" =11

0
|
=
|l
]

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 75



[Heating Elements

Heater Bands:

We stock a variety of sizes

Call Velocity Equipment

Solutions, LLC for part numbers Solutions, LLC for part numbers
depending on the size required depending on the size required

Most Typical:

Barrel: MP000501035
Feed Throat: M510-043
Die Tip: M510-011

—

Cartridge Heater:

We stock a variety of sizes

Call Velocity Equipment

Most Typical:

8" M510-028
3” M510-046

f— 1=

=
&

Thermocouples:

We stock a variety of sizes

Call Velocity Equipment Solutions,
LLC for part numbers depending
on the size required

Most Typical:

Melt Bolt: M510-055

Adjusting Depth: M510-057

90° Fixed Bayonet: M510-058
Pancake Thermocouple: 2220-
1249

(die tip)

Standard Adjustable Depth Ther-
mocouple (25’ lead):
MP000502019

CE6

= =

Thermocouple Wells
& Adaptors:

We stock a variety of sizes

Call Velocity Equipment Solutions,
LLC for part numbers depending on
the size required

Most Typical:

Thermocouple Adaptor: M510-060
Bayonet Adaptor: MP000502020

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 76



[Stripper Assembly

CE6

Stripper Assembly ~ M111-033
Item: Description: Qty: | Part Number:
1 |Linear Bearing 4 |MP0000300059
2 |Stripper Block 1 |M520-133
3 |Block Retaining Ring 4 |M520-131
4  |Stripper Guide Rods 2 |M114-027
5 |Stripper Rod 2 [M114-030
6  |Stripper Carrier 1 [M520-152
Spacer for Stripper
7 |Block 2 |M520-132
8 [Stripper Cylinder 1 |1350-0245
9 |Flow Control 2 |2840-0899
10 |Proximity Switch 2 |2735-0258
11 |Sensor Bracket 1 |M520-167
1]
s
Lk
www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 77




[Liberty Small Guts with Bleedscrew Layout CE6

Liberty Small Guts with Bleedscrew Layout

Liberty Part Num-
Item: Description: Part Number: ber:
1 Mandrel Adj. Nut Retainer MAT00742-09 B-20033
2 Mandrel Adj. Nut MATO00742-11 B-20034
3 Key MATO00742-14 -
4 Mandrel Sleeve MATO00742-15 -
5 Die Block As Required -
6 Die Block End Plug M550-003 -
v Feed Throat MATO00742-02 -
Feet Throat w/ Bleed Port M550-009 -
8 Bleed Screw M510-033 -
9 Die As Required -
10 Die Adj. Plate MATO00742-04 -
11 Mandrel As Required -
12 Choke Screw Plate MAT00742-06 -
13 Choke Screw MATO00742-08 -

A3 Cartridge Heaters Thermocouples Heater Bands
\ =% 8” - M550-007 Adj. Depth - M510-057 Feed Throat - M550-005
3” - M550-008 Fixed Bayonet - M510-058 Die Tip - M550-006

Thermocouple Adaptor -
M510-060

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 78



[Standard Liberty Small Guts

CE6

Liberty Small Guts with Bleedscrew Layout
Item: Description: Part Number: Liberty Part Number:

1 Mandrel Adj. Nut Retainer |M750-001 20033
2 Mandrel Adj. Nut M750-002 20034
3 Mandrel Sleeve M750-003 20031
4 Die Block As Required -

5 Die Block End Plug M750-004 20037
6 Feed Throat M750-005 10850
7 Die As Required -

8 Slide Plate M750-006 20211
9 Adj. Cam M750-007 20213
10 Adj. Plate M750-008 20212
11 Key M750-009 10469
12 Mandrel As Required -

13 Nozzle M750-011 20027

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

79




[Swing Arm Assembly ~ Overview CE6

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC offers a lightweight adjustable swing arm
package as a replacement to the Uniloy® Swing Arm.

Our Swing Arm packages are designed for quick and easy installation.

We also offer a Servo Swing Arm
Upgrade kit that will eliminate the
hydraulic rotary actuator. This
upgrade kit provides smooth
motion control and precise
position.

Think SAFETY with this upgrade kit!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 80



[Swing Arm Assembly Upgrade ~ Details CE6

Servo Swing Arm Upgrade Details:

e Servo Motor eliminates the hydraulics in the traditional swing arm
packages.

o Easy to install onto your current swing arm assembly
e Precise positions cycle after cycle

o Safety upgrade

Lightweight Swing Arm Package Details:

e Adjustable Lightweight Swing Arms

e Rotary Actuator

o Air Cylinder, Clevis & Mounting Brackets

o Actuating & Pivot Bracket (Easy Installation Design)
« Swing Arm Fingers (Easing Installation Design)

e Aluminum Finger Shafts

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 81



[Swing Arm Assembly ~ Servo Drive Upgrade CE6

Assemblies Available
for all
Uniloy® Machines!

Servo Swing Arm Upgrade Assembly
Single Rotac® & Double Rotac® Machine Set-ups
Item: Description: Qty: | Part Number:
1 [Shaft Adaptor Plate 1 |M520-173
2  |Servo Motor 1 [2365-0271
3 |Alpha Reducer 1 ]2365-0234
4  |Swing Arm Reducer Clamp 1 [M520-174
5 |Servo Swing Arm Shaft 1 |By Length || ',"'En||
6 |Adjustable Swing Arm Clamp 2 |M520-175 Shown for a Single Rotac® Machine.
7__[1.25" Flange Bearing 1 11100-0184 Double Rotac® Machine Swing Arm Assemblies Available.
8 |Bearing Adaptor Plate 1 |M520-172
Call your Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC
Part Number for Upgrade Kit: ASSY-804 Sales Representative for more details!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 82



[Swing Arm Assembly ~ 4 Head Adjustable CE6

Swing Arm Assemblies Available for your 4 Head Gallon Machines. Call your Velocity
Equipment Solutions, LLC Sales Representative for more details!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 83



[Adjustable Swing Arm Assembly ~ 6 Head Gallon or 8

11

i
[=l-L =)

L=l

Sooo (L

10

Swing Arm Rotary Actuator
Part Number: MP002320006

In Stock and Ready for Same Day Shipping!

oo

CE6

3
Adjustable Swing Arm Assembly
Assembly Part Number: ASSY-805
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Adjustable Arm 4 M520-060
2 Arm Clamp 4 M520-068
3 Actuator Bracket 2 M520-037-1
4 Pivot Bracket 2 M520-036-1
5 Cylinder Bracket 2 M520-035-1
6 Clevis 2 MP000400001
7 Flairline Cylinder 2 MP000400002
8 Bushing 8 M520-024
9 Finger 4 per head |M520-001B
10  |Shaft 1 M520-188
11 Finger Shaft 4 M520-032
12 |Cylinder Shaft 2 M520-026
13 |Swing Arm, Side 4 M520-059
14*  |Shoulder Bolt @.31” x 1"LG 4 MP000140011
15*  [Thrust Washer 8 1100-0176
* Not Shown in Drawing
84

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368




[Uniloy® Swing Arm Assembly ~ with Flairline Cylinder

CE6

Swing Arm Assembly for Uniloy® 350R2 ~ with Flairline Cylinder
Assembly for a 6 Head Gallon or an 8 Head Half Gallon Machine
Part Number for Assembly: M520-039
Uniloy ® Part
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number: No.:

(13) 1 |Rotac Shaft 1 By Length -
F 2 |Swing Arm 4 M520-032 872132

[@ 3 |Hex Screw 1-14x1-1/2" LG 4 - -
NN (8) 4 _|Swing Arm Shaft 2 M520-026 117700

N 7 Swing Arm Cylinder Brack-

5 let 2 M520-035-1 843557
6 |Bushing 8 M520-024 843559
7 _|Finger Shaft 4 M520-032 843560
8 |Finger 4 per head M520-001B 881726
9 |Cylinder 2 MP000400002 1210003

10 [Swing Arm Rod Clevis 2 MP000400001 -
11 [Swing Arm Act. Bracket 2 M520-037-1 843563
12 |Swing Arm Pivot Bracket 2 M520-036-1 843564
13 |Flange Bearing 1 MP001200005 670005

14* |Shoulder Bolt @.31” x 1’LG 4 MP000140011 -

15* [Thrust Washer 8 1100-0176 --

* Not Shown in Drawing
Swing Arm Rotary Actuator
Part Number: MP002320006
In Stock and Readly for
Same Day Shipping!
www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 85




[Cooling Bed

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC offers
replacement parts for your
Uniloy® Cooling Beds.

Complete Stainless Steel Cooling Beds

CE6
Replacement Parts Include

Clutch 1275-0025
2052B17 Sprocket 1830-0147
409 5/8 Sprocket 1830-0148
Reducer 206Q56250 1830-0024
Live Roller M521-014
Idler Shaft M521-021

Baldor Motor VM3534 56C  |2365-0259
Top Bottle Guide M521-019
VF3S-116M Bearing 1100-0180
Take Up Bearing RTU 1-1/4 [1100-0181

Call your Velocity Equip-
ment Solution’s Sales
Representative for your
Drive Shaft, Idler Shaft

and Push Rod Quotes!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 86



[Trimmer ~ Double Impact CE6

Velocity Equipment
Solutions, LLC stocks
replacement parts for your
Uniloy® Single and Double
Index Trimmer.

We can replace your
safety guarding on your
trimmers!

Plastic Gallon Buckets:
Part Number: M8008-45

Plastic Half Gallon Buckets:
Part Number: M7024-177

Stainless Steel Buckets:
Part Number: MAT00384

Buckets are in stock and ready to ship!

Call Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC today
for your replacement buckets!

Custom buckets available upon request.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 87



[Trimmer Indexers CE6

Trimmer Gearbox Indexer
Part Number:
2365-0285

In Stock!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 88



[Trimmer S-Bar Assembly

CE6

Parts Available for a Single Index Trimmer
Call Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC Today
for more information!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

S-Bar Assembly for a Double Impact Trimmer Part Number for Assembly: ASSY-901
Item: |Description: Qty: |Part Number: | Item: |Description: Qty:|Part Number:
1 |L-Bracket 2 |M525-005 19 |SHCS #10-32x1” LG | 4 |[MP000100016
2 |L-Bracket Clamp 2 |M525-006 20 |SHCS 1/4-20x1/2” LG| 4 |MP000101002
3 [Side 4 |M525-007 21 |SHCS 1/4-20x1” LG | 8 |MP000101006
SHCS 5/16-18x1-1/2”
4 [Shock Absorber (NB21542) 2 |M610-032 22 LG 4 |MP000102005
SHCS 5/16-18x3-1/2”
5 |S-Bar Double Index Trimmer 1 |M610-036 23 LG 4 |MP000102013
SHCS 1/2-13x1-1/2”
6 |Guide Rod 2 |M610-047 24 LG 2 |MP000105003
7 |Bushing Holder 2 |M610-048 25 [SHCS 1/2-13x2” LG | 2 |MP000105005
8 |Bottle Guide 1 |M610-049 26 |FHCS 5/16-18x1” LG | 2 |MP000120058
9 |Bearing Spacer 2 |M610-050 27 [#10 Plain Washer 46 |MP000150002
10 |Bearing Retainer Cap 2 |M610-051 28 |5/16 Plain Washer 8 |[MP000150004
11 [Tie Rod Cross Bar 1 |M610-052 29 |5/16-18 Hex Nut 6 |MP000150010
12 |Shock Absorber Guard 1 |M610-053 30 [#10-32 Hex Nut 20 |MP000150017
13 |Adjustment Rod 1 |M610-054 31 [3/4-10 Hex Nut 1 |MP000150022
14 |Shock Absorber Mount 2 |M610-074 32 #10 Lock Washer 10 [MP000151002
15 |Guard Window 2 |M610-092 33 [1/4” Lock Washer 12 |MP000151003
16 |Linear Bearing(#A122026) 4 |MP000030059| 34 |5/16” Lock Washer 10 IMP000151004
17 |SHCS #10-32x1/2” LG 6 |MP000100012| 35 |1/2” Lock Washer 4 |MP000151007
18 |[SHCS #10-32x3/4” LG 16 |[MP000100014

89




e
Ll
O

[Trimmer S-Bar Assembly

i/

34)29)28)(23)3

SCALE 1 {4

o000 oo oeof
SECTION B-B

90

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[Trimmer Counterweight Assembly ~ Keyed CE6

Pa[‘t Numbe[‘: Trimmer Counterweight Assembly
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 |Bearing Roller (GB-2016) 4 |MP001200004
ASSY-908 2 [Thrust Washer 8 |MP001210001
OO0 Double 60 / 24 Tooth Keyed Split
AN~ % % 3 |Sprocket 1 |1830-0276
EoE ik :
_ T 5 |Link Pin 2 |M600-012
i 6 |Crank Pin 2 |M600-013
1 L _ B
— ijEL , ?i“. —= mﬁ_"E:== 7 [Trimmer Link 2 |M600-014
1 —HH Il & T 8 |Counterweight Shaft ~ Keyed 1 |ASSY-907
E_E_' 9 |Trimmer Counterweight ~ Keyed 2 |[M610-015
10 |SHCS 3/8-24 x2-1/4" LG 8 |[MP000103029
11 |3/4-20 Hex Nut 4 |MP000150022
12 [1/8” NPT Grease Zirk Fitting 2 |[MP000700026

£
L—"

’<7@ |
|
T !
il =il
I = HE)
3RS

a

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 91



[Trimmer Base Assembly CE6

Trimmer Base Assembly
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:

1 [Trimmer Bearing (#A243848) 8 1100-0165

2 |Flange Bearing MFG-32 BRG 2-2 2 1100-0186

3 |Support Leveler 4 1725-0049

4  [Trimmer Platen 2 M610-041

5 |Trimmer Tie Rods 4 M610-042

6 [Bearing Retainer Plate 8 M610-043

7 [Trimmer Top Plate 1 M610-044

8 |S-Bar Adjustment Block 2 M610-045

9 |S-Bar Adjustment Stopper 2 M610-046

10 |Proximity Switch Mount 1 M610-096

11 [Trimmer Base Weldment 1 M610-040

12 |SHCS #10-32x5/8” LG 32 |MP000100013
13 |SHCS 1/4-20x3/4” LG 2 MP000101004
14 |SHCS 7/16-14x1-1/4" LG 8 MP000104003
15 |SHCS 1/2-13x7” LG 4 MP000105018
16 |1/4” Plain Washer 2 MP000150003
17 |3/4-10 Hex Nut 12 |MP000150014
18 |1-1/4”-7 Hex Nut 8 MP000150021
19 |1/4” Lock Washer 2 MP000151003
20 [1/2” Lock Washer 4 MP000151007
21 |7/16” Lock Washer 8 MP000152006

Parts Available for a Single Index Trimmer
Call Velocity Equipment Solutions for more information

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 92



e
Ll
O

[Trimmer Base Assembly

1Nil

13
7

93

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368



[Trimmer Beam Assembly CE6
Trimmer Beam Assembly ~ Part Number: ASSY-904
Item: Description: Qty: | Part Number: | Item: Description: Qty: | Part Number:
1 [Take up Frame 2 |1100-0185 19 |Guard 1 [M610-069
2 |Take-up Bearing (RTU 1-1/4) 2 |1100-0184 20 |2080B16 Sprocket w/ 1-1/4” Bore & 1/4” Key 2 |M610-091
3 [#80 Hollow Pin Double Pitch Chain | 30 ft |1250-0106 21 |Uni Strut - Bottle Guide 4 |M610-093
4  [Spring Nut 3/8-16 8 |1550-0641 22  |Uni Strut - Guard 2 |M610-094
5 |Spring Nut 5/16-18 14 11550-0640 23 |Standard Gallon V-Bucket 36 |M8008-45
6 50TB17 Sprocket 1 |1830-0164 24 1/4-20 Weld Nut 54 |MP000020002
w/ 1-1/4” Bore & 1/4” Keyway (Preassembled in Trimmer Guide Rail)
7 |Key - Square 2 |3505-0008 25 |SHCS 1/4-20x3/4” LG 50 [MP000101004
8 [Trimmer Guide Rail, Drive End 2 [(M600-007 26 |SHCS 1/4-20x1” LG 78 |MP000101006
9  [Trimmer Guide Rail, Drive End 2 |M600-008 27 |SHCS 5/16-18x1” LG 24 |MP000102003
10  [Trimmer Guide Rail, Idler End 2 |M600-009 28 |SHCS 3/8-16x5/8" LG 6 |MP000103002
11 [Trimmer Guide Rail, Idler End 2 |M600-010 29 |SHCS 3/8-16x1" LG 6 |MP000103003
12 |Gallon Bucket Carrier 36 |M600-017 30 [1/4” Plain Washer 128 |MP000150003
13 |Conveyor Frame 1 [M610-058 31 |5/16” Plain Washer 24 |MP000150004
14 |Drive Shaft 1 |M610-064 32 [3/8” Plain Washer 12 |MP000150005
15 |ldler Shaft 1 |M610-065 33 |1/4” Lock Washer 128 |MP000151003
16 [Take up Bearing Flange 2 |M610-066 34 |5/16” Lock Washer 24 |MP000151004
17 |Rod Holding Bracket 8 |M610-067 35 |3/8” Lock Washer 12 |[MP000151005
18 |Horizontal Rail Support 8 |M610-068 36 |Roll Pin @5/16x1-5/8”" LG 72 [MP002500059
6 Head Gallon Assembly Shown on the following page.
Available for Half Gallon Machine and Other Machine configurations also.
www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 94




[Trimmer Beam Assembly CE6

B0  GIE® D)

6 Head Gallon Assembly Shown
Available for Half Gallon Machine and Other Machine configurations also.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 95



[Trimmer Servo Drive Assembly

Trimmer Servo Drive Assembly ~ Part Number: ASSY-905
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:

1  |Support Leveler 2 1725-0049
2 |D50TB25 Sprocket w/ 400mm Bore & 12mm Key 1 1830-0162
3 |50TB17 Sprocket w/ 40mm Bore & 12mm Key 1 1830-0165
4 |Alpha Reducer (SP104S-MF2-40-1E1-2S) 2  |2365-0234
5 |Servo Motor 1 2365-0271
6 |Servo Motor with Brake 1 2365-0276
7 |Key Stock 1/4x1x6” LG 2 |3505-0010
8 |Leak Detector Support Bracket 2 M520-210
9 |Leak Detector Mount Plate 1 M520-211
10 [Servo Mount 1 M610-022
11 [Servo Gearbox Bracket 2 |M610-070
12 |Chain Tensioner Threaded Rod 2 M610-095
13 |SHCS 5/16-18x1” LG 4  |MP000102003
14 |SHCS 3/8-16x1-1/2” LG 12 |MP000103005
15 |SHCS 3/8-16x1-3/4” LG 4 |MP000103006
16 |3/8” Plain Washer 12 |MP000150005
17 [3/8-16 Jam Nut 4  |1450-0147
18 [3/4-10 Hex Nut 3 |MP000150014
19 |3/8” Lock Washer 4 |MP000151005

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

CE6

96




[Trimmer Servo Drive Assembly

CE6

| {(©
TG

(- ibll ‘h'
T !
n
= E 1]
o| ol

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 97



[Tooling Overview CE6

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC. Is your supplier for
All of your neck tooling!

Tooling Available for Pull-Up, Spin-Trim and Ram Down
styles of applications.

We can provide tooling for ALL of Portola Packaging,
Blackhawk, Berry, Ipec and other neck finishes.

Call Velocity Equipment

Solutions, LLC. Today and ask
how we can help you on your
next tooling order!

www.velocityes.com US &



[Shear Steels

We machine the highest precision Shear Steels on the
Market today. The image below shows the high preci-
sion we maintain and measure each and every time to
ensure our customers only receive the best the market
has to offer

INSIDE e
DIA 4_Llﬁ${E
POl

NECK

INSERT | || ™~—ANGLE
MATCH |

| W

RADIUS

e

CE6
Wear Resistance
8
7
6
5 H D2
4 B DC53
3 M2
2 B Wearmax
1
0 . . . .
D2 DC53 M2 Wearmax

Velocity’s WearMax™ Shear Steels
demand less maintenance time and
provide longer intervals between replacing
parts. WearMax™ Shear Steels offer you
175% wear resistance as compared to oth-
er materials.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 99



[ Neck Inserts CE6

We provide Neck Inserts for
ALL of Silgan, Blackhawk
and other Neck Finishes

Machine Programmed Pinches Offer a
Repeatable Pinch-Off Cycle After Cycle.

Customized Neck Inserts are drawn using 3-D
software and tool paths define the true
geometry of the Neck Insert.

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 100



[Standard Flow ~ Bottom Load Blow Pin Bodies

‘A" |/ ‘A D]

Shear @| Part Number: |Uniloy ® Part No.| [Shear @| Part Number: |Uniloy ® Part No.
1.178 MAT00187-33 - 1.203 MAT00187-40 -
1.179 MAT00187-38 - 1.203 MATO00187-26 -
1.180 MATO00187-41 - 1.204 MATO00187-8 54006
1.181 MATO00187-39 - 1.205 MATO00187-10 -
1.182 MATO00187-36 54081 1.206 MATO00187-12 54055
1.183 MATO00187-22 54080 1.207 MATO00187-42 -
1.184 MAT00187-24 - 1.208 MATO00187-15 54007
1.185 MATO00187-31 - 1.209 MATO00187-20 -
1.186 MATO00187-37 - 1.210 MATO00187-14 54008
1.188 MATO00187-1 54072 1.211 MATO00187-28 -
1.189 MATO00187-6 - 1.212 MATO00187-25 54086
1.190 MATO00187-2 - 1.213 MATO00187-16 -
1.191 MATO00187-4 54001 1.214 MATO00187-17 54009
1.192 MATO00187-27 - 1.215 MATO00187-23 -
1.193 MATO00187-3 54002 1.216 MATO00187-43 54111
1.194 MATO00187-9 - 1.217 MAT00187-21 -
1.195 MATO00187-5 54003 1.218 MATO00187-18 54011
1.196 MATO00187-19 54053 1.221 MATO00187-44 -
1.197 MATO00187-34 - 1.222 MATO00187-46 -
1.198 MATO00187-13 54004 1.224 MATO00187-50 -
1.199 MATO00187-7 - 1.232 MATO00187-49 -
1.200 MATO00187-11 54005 1.235 MATO00187-45 -
1.201 MAT00187-30 - 1.238 MATO00187-47 -
1.202 MATO00187-29 54059 1.248 MATO00187-48X -

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

CE6

® 1,2

101




[Standard Flow ~ Bottom Load Blow Pin Assembly

1 Piece Standard Flow Blow Pin Assembly

Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Blow Pin Stem 1 MAT00214
2 SHSS 3/8-16x1/4" LG 1 MP000158001
3 #568-014 O-Ring 1 MP001000005
4 Blow Pin Body 1 MATO00187-(size)
5 Diverter 1 MATO00417
6 1/2-20 Thin Lockout Nut 1 MP000153002

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

CE6

102




[High Flow ~ Top Load Blow Pin Bodies

“A” @/ Shear @ |Part Number: gglrltol)\/jf “A” @/ Shear @| Part Number: Un|Io’3\/léR? Part
1.1780 M105-74-1 - 1.2030 M105-74-26 -
1.1790 M105-74-2 - 1.2040 M105-74-27 54153
1.1800 M105-74-3 - 1.2050 M105-74-28 -
1.1810 M105-74-4 - 1.2060 M105-74-29 -
1.1820 M105-74-5 - 1.2070 M105-74-30 -
1.1830 M105-74-6 - 1.2080 M105-74-31 54188
1.1840 M105-74-7 - 1.2090 M105-74-32 -
1.1850 M105-74-8 - 1.2100 M105-74-33 -
1.1860 M105-74-9 - 1.2110 M105-74-34 -
1.1870 M105-74-10 - 1.2120 M105-74-35 -
1.1880 M105-74-11 54140 1.2130 M105-74-36 -
1.1890 M105-74-12 - 1.2140 M105-74-37 54190
1.1900 M105-74-13 - 1.2150 M105-74-38 -
1.1910 M105-74-14 - 1.2160 M105-74-39 -
1.1920 M105-74-15 - 1.2170 M105-74-40 -
1.1930 M105-74-16 54142 1.2180 M105-74-41 -
1.1940 M105-74-17 - 1.2190 M105-74-42 -
1.1950 M105-74-18 - 1.2200 M105-74-43 -
1.1960 M105-74-19 - 1.2220 M105-74-44 -
1.1970 M105-74-20 - 1.2230 M105-74-45 -
1.1980 M105-74-21 54144 1.2240 M105-74-46 -
1.1990 M105-74-22 - 1.2280 M105-74-47 -
1.2000 M105-74-23 54186 1.2290 M105-74-48 -
1.2010 M105-74-24 - 1.2320 M105-74-49 -
1.2020 M105-74-25 - 1.2340 M105-74-50 -

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-

PP rrresy:

o 5/8

L




[High Flow ~ Top Load Blow Pin Bodies

1 Piece Standard Flow Blow Pin Assembly

Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Blow Pin Stem 1 M102-063
2 Blow Pin Body 1 M105-74-(size)
3 Blow Pin Nut 1 M107-024
4 Jam Nut 1/2-20 1

=

BRSNS

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-13638

CE6

104




[Ultra High Flow ~ Top Load Blow Pin Bodies CE6

‘A" D/ ‘AN D/ ‘AN
Shear @| Part Number: Shear @| Part Number: Shear @| Part Number:
1.178 M105-104-1 1.191 M105-104-14 1.204 M105-104-27
1.179 M105-104-2 1.192 M105-104-15 1.205 M105-104-28
1.180 M105-104-3 1.193 M105-104-16 1.206 M105-104-29
1.181 M105-104-4 1.194 M105-104-17 1.207 M105-104-30
1.182 M105-104-5 1.195 M105-104-18 1.208 M105-104-31
1.183 M105-104-6 1.196 M105-104-19 1.209 M105-104-32
1.184 M105-104-7 1.197 M105-104-20 1.210 M105-104-33
1.185 M105-104-8 1.198 M105-104-21 1.211 M105-104-34
1.186 M105-104-9 1.199 M105-104-22 1.212 M105-104-35
1.187 M105-104-10 1.200 M105-104-23 1.213 M105-104-36
1.188 M105-104-11 1.201 M105-104-24 1.214 M105-104-37
1.189 M105-104-12 1.202 M105-104-25 1.215 M105-104-38
1.190 M105-104-13 1.203 M105-104-26 1.216 M105-104-39

1.217 M105-104-40
1.218 M105-104-41
1.219 M105-104-42
1.220 M105-104-43

/% IITTID.

9 TP IS

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 105



[Ultra High Flow ~ Top Load Blow Pin Assembly

1 Piece Standard Flow Blow Pin Assembly
Item: Description: Qty: Part Number:
1 Blow Pin Stem 1 M102-088
2 Blow Pin Body 1 M105-104-(size)
3  |Blow Pin Nut 1 M107-027
4  |Jam Nut 3/4-16 1 -

=

BRSNS

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-13638

CE6

106




[Blow Pin Stems CE6
rr——— = M E _ 4 _ _JTIJI F—— I R —_—— | = = — 3
——4*<,4>v — - T & — — — &+ — -
C === ;a' ¢ = — —— — 7' = — e — — |- = = — — el
Description: Blow Pin Head Compatibility | Part Number: |Uniloy ® Part Number:
5/8” OD x 23" Long 3/4” 1D Ultra High Flow M102-088 i
Ultra High Flow / Top Load M105-104-(size)
5/8” OD x 24” Long 3/4” ID Ultra High Flow M102-099 i
Ultra High Flow / Top Load M105-104-(size)
1/2” OD x 23" Long 5/8” ID High Flow i
High Flow / Top Load M105-74-(size) M102-063 °4139
1/2” OD x 23" Long 1/2” ID Standard Flow
MAT00214 4062
Standard / Bottom Load MATO00187-(size) 00 5406
1/2” OD x 24" Long 1/2” ID Standard Flow
M102-032 4152
Standard / Bottom Load MAT00187-(size) 02-03 o415
1/2” OD x 38" Long 1/2” ID Standard Flow
M102- 41
Standard / Bottom Load MAT00187-(size) 02-058 54196

Standard Sizes Shown

Call Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC for a full list of available blow pin stems
We stock a variety of lengths. Order yours today!

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

107



[Air Seals CE6

2-Piece Air Seals

Standard Aluminum:
MAT00223

Our standard Air Seals are in stock
and
Ready to Ship the Same Day

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 108



[Spin Trim Tooling

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC offers a
full line of Spin Trim tooling customized
and tailored to fit each application.

Please contact your Sales Representatives
for more information

Spin Trim Parts Available:

Neck Inserts
Neck Blocks

Knife Inserts
Knife Blocks

Dome Caps
Dome Inserts & Blocks

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 109



[Ram Down Tooling

CE6

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC offers a

LOCKING
SCREW- &
2

CUTTER RING
BUSHING

BLOWPIN STEM

‘e
—~

complete line of Ram Down tooling.

Strikers: Standard, 2-sided, & 4-sided
Blow Pin Stems
Caps
Ram Down Bodlies
Cutter Rings - Solid & Air-Cooled
Locking Screw
Bushings

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

110



[Top Blocks CE6
Description: Thickness: Pins & Bushings: Part Number: Uniloy ® Part No.:
Standard Gallon 1.560 None MAT00008 -
Standard Gallon 1.460 None MAT00119 53600
Standard Gallon 1.460 Screw in 1/4” M8008-158 53600
Standard Gallon 1.560 Screw in 1/4” M8008-166 -
Standard Half Gallon 1.406 None M7000-092 53643
Standard Half Gallon 1.406 Screw in 1/4” M7024-128 -
l =7
- : : -1, 405 —= - 3.500 -
Q __
- J\x I
T
H‘\ [
- '
I
\ Y
! : * . ) Iﬁlﬂ
7.500 T |] @
| ‘r -
|
/gb Iyl 6.000
[
E A
s
AT
DR %
©
'
! 4,750
THICKNESS
www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 111




[Pins and Bushings

CE6

Pins & Bushing Available:

1/4” Threaded Bushing:
Part Number: MP002600033

1/4” Threaded Pin:
Part Number: MP002500041

Standard Slip Fit Bushing:
-3135” x .500” x .75” Lg
Part Number: MP002600003

Standard Press Fit Bushing:
-3115” x .500” x .75” LG
Part Number: MP002600011

Standard 5/16” Bullet Nose Pin
Part Number: MP002500006

5/16” Pins & Bushings
Removal Tool

Part Number:

1/4” Pins & Bushings MP001200027

Removal Tool
X In Stock!

Part Number:
M110-532

In Stock!

Pin Assembly: MP00262001

Call

Velocity Equipment Solutions,
LLC. Today to order your

replacement
Pins and Bushings

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 112




[ Gages

ID Gages:

Part Number: MAT01515
Measuring Range: 1.170 - 1.220

Part Number: MAT01516
Measuring Range: 1.150 - 1.180

Blow Pin Tip Vertical Gage:
Part Number: MAT01328

Temperature Gage:
Part Number: 2435-0340

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 113



[VFD Drive Upgrade CE6

Upgrade your existing Uniloy® machine

with an efficient AC Variable Frequency

Drive!
Package Includes:

- High Efficiency Motor

- Controller

- Rotary Speed Potentiometer

- Sheaves (Drive and Driven)

- Belts

- Guards

- Misc. Wire, Connectors, & Fittings

. Schematics

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 114



[Hydraulics CE6

Update your existing Uniloy® machine presently equipped with two 10hp pumps with a 30hp updated hydraulic pump and filter sys-
tem. This system will incorporate a 30hp motor to be mounted to the side of the machine. This eliminates the two pumps presently mounted
on the machine.

By utilizing this system, you will have a flooded pump feed system which provides a better method of feeding the pump and will yield
a longer pump life.

This upgrade utilizes a high efficiency pump that offers the best capabilities in pump design. The pump is an axial piston style with
separate controls for pressure and debit. This pump has more control and adjustment that the previous Racine® versions offered by the
OEM. This pump is readily available worldwide.

After 3D View

Package Includes:

e 30hp Motor

» High Efficiency Pump & Coupling
o Suction Filter

Complete Hydraulic « Motor Starter

o Pressure Gage

Pack Exchanges + Mourting Plte

o Plates, Plugs & necessary hardware (items to eliminate previous pump)

Avai |ab|e! e Mounting Information

e Schematics

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 115



[Spin Trimmer Update Package

CE6

* Drop Chute

» Front Door (Chute) Assembly Includes:
* Door Frame
* Cylinder and Mounting Brackets
* Valve for Control

* Plug & Connection for Conveyors and Spin Trimmer

* Spin Trimmer Includes:
« Standard or Heated Knife
* Auto un-jam or Manual
» Safety Enclosure
* 110 Volt

* Flat Top Conveyor 6ft

« Part Take-away System Includes:
* Mounting Brackets
* Part Take-away Assembly
* Pushers
* 1/2hp Inverter duty motor
» Gear Reducer with Base

» Torque Limiter with Sprockets

* Tail Straightener Assembly
 Control Box

* Limit Switches

« Valve for Tail Straightener

* Misc. Electrical Parts for Connection

* Double Track Convevor Includes:
* (1) 90° bend up to 8ft long

» Detabber Includes:
» Extruded Aluminum Enclosure
with Lexan
» Schmersal Limit Switch with Guard
Master Relay

»_ Guarding for front of the Machine Includes:
* Mechanical Design
» Safety Enclosure
* Fixed Guard (cabinet side)
* Exit Enclosure with door

« Safety Interlocks (2 per door)
* Electrical Schematics

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 116



[PLC Upgrade

CE6

PLC Upgrade for
Uniloy® 350R2 Machine

Electrical Description:
* Allen Bradley Compact Logix Controller or SLC 5/05
* Allen Bradley Touch Screen Interface
* Integral Heats with Individual Head Control
* Misc. Hardware ltems
* Schematics

Comments:

Price does not include installation.
Estimated Installation time: 3-5 days
Installation includes the removal of all old relays and
mounting of new PLC and Interface screen.

Package is for PLC and interface only.
Does not include re-wiring of the machine.
NOTE: Any broken wires that are part of the PLC installa-
tion will be replaced as needed.

Existing limit switches will be used with this package. Linear transduc-
ers can be installed and will be quoted upon request.

Full PLC Upgrade for
Uniloy® Trimmer

PLC (only) Upgrade for
Uniloy® Trimmer

Electrical Description:
* Electrical Control Box

Electrical Description:
* Allen Bradley MicroLogix 1100
* Disconnect * Touch Screen Interface

* Motor Start (Trimmer and Airveyor) * Proximity switches for S-bar and Plat-
+ Push Button and Station en

* Allen Bradley MicroLogix 1000 * All New Safety Switches

* Touch Screen Interface » Monitored ANSI Safety Relay (Guard
* Proximity switches for S-bar and Platens Master)  Electrical Interlock

Comments:
PLC will work with the existing leak detector
and control the blow off function.

Comments:
PLC will work with the existing leak de-
tector and control the blow off function.

--v“iew F‘n e )
bbb i b";’*"m“ e ur

ey

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 117




[Safety & Guarding

Safety Rail Package for
Uniloy® Machines

Package Includes:
e Mounting Brackets and Supports

» Hand Railing
» Engineering Documentation
Comments:

Meets current ANSI Standards
Installation is available.
Call for lead times

CE6

“Z” Step Safety Enclosure for Uniloy® 350R2
Machines

Package Includes:
Mounting Brackets and Supports
Hand Railing
Fixed Guards
Misc. Hardware

Comments:
Meets current ANSI Standards

Safety Door Update Package

Package Includes:

 Sliding door enclosure for a Uniloy
® 350R2 Machine

o Extruded Aluminum door frames
(both sides)

» Safety Interlocks

o Guard Master Relay

 All wiring and electronic compo-
nents

» Top platen cover (fixed)

Comments:
Meets current ANSI Standards

Safety Enclosure for Uniloy® Trimmer

Package Includes:
Frame Constructed from Extruded Aluminum Stock
1/4” Lexan Doors with Safety Signs
Misc. Fasteners
Comments:
Price does not include installation

Package requires PLC / Safety Relay upgrade to be

quoted separately

Cross Over Catwalk for
Uniloy® Machines

Package Includes:
Cross over catwalk made of Stainless Steel
Hand Railing
Fixed Front Guards (to keep personnel out of
swinging arm area)

Comments:
Meets current ANSI Standards

www.velocityes.com US & Canada 1-800-521-1368 118




EQUIPHENT SOLLT/OMS bk
T ——

Velocity Equipment Solutions, LLC
2618 West State Street
New Castle, PA 16101

Parts & Service Lines ~ 24 Hours a Day ~ & Days a Week

US & Canada 1-800-521-1368

www.velocityblowmolding.com

The Single Source for ALL of your Blow Molding Needs!




